In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Ruies
2016 and secticns 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

&

Companies House

MO0

#340

08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9152345

Company full name

Central A13 Limited

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1iU 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’'s address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1IUTEU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/ 2016
To date 04 /1072017
T Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature V/ézz/)
e P
x x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact inforration, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The conlact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may relum this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to return it to:

Addross 55 Baker Street
London
WU 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Teiephiane 020 7893 3248 Crawn Way
Cardiff
CF14 3uzZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

0 The company name and number maich the information held on the public
Register,

[ You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www_Jov.ukicompanisshouse or email enquiries@companieshau se.gov.uk,



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 31944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
l B D O www. bdo.co.uk London W1l TEU
oy 2R T
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial; 0207 891 3248
Email; jamie, hrown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies {together “the Companies™)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Jaint Liguidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidatars are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1. Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary {abour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incerporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

8D LLF, B UK mited tablity pacnership registeced in England and Wates uader number OCII8IT, s a e of 800 crath Limited, a UK compary
Umited by guarantee, amd forms part of the international BDG network of independent member firms. A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W13l 784, BDO LLP fs authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authorty to conduct investment business

Ay

Y



IBDO

1 am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooied bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records ar bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Yaron stated, in the reporis prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {(and remains) the largest, and maijority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2,2, Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies,
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Yaron, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appieton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and {ii} the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢E2.875m, The combined cash
balances held by the Companies tofalled ¢£2.88m,

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resclutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditars’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 Dctober 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shartly after the Joint Liquidators' appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {¢c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the tevel of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liguidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in

protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators ate
currently in the process of apptying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report 5o that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register, Of the total funds
hetd by the Joint Liguidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies,

5. Receipts & Payments

1 attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specificaily on the following:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCl. on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were hetd by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequernttly not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liguidatars will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made avaitable purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there wili be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7, Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

B, Jeint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18,16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amaount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currentty c£138k), wilt be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored,

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is knawn,

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs,

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDQ LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration, Under Section 2467ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
i.egal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Totat £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approvat of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atlowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liguidation
Comimnittees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional /creditors-guides

I creditors wish to establish a Liguidation Commitiee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resotutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted 2 proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number” of
creditars for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

{ provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator's remuneration at https://www.r3. org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professtonal/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insotvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ /www.gov.uk/complain-about-insalvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / f'www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/ code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further infermation please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk,

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 ather companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement fram the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9. (1) The foilowing may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1}{h), {c)
or (d) or a final report under rule 18, 14—

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

(£) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured cregitor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any memnber of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, ar by the (ast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons wha
requested the information by

{2) providing all of the information requested;
{0} providing some of the nformation requested; or
{c) declining to provide the infarmation requested.

4) The office-tolder thay respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if -

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information wauld be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(<} disclasure of the infarmatian might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
(d} the office-hotder is subject to an obligation of cenfidentiatity in retaticn to the information.

5) An office-holder who does not provide afl the information or dectines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

(7} The caurt may make such arder as # thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grouncs that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34. (1) This rule appties to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) an the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-halder i5 in all the circumstances excessive;

(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicabie) s inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

2} The faltowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rute 18.36 or 18.37 as
appiicabie—

(a} a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(i} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor}, or
{ii) the permissicn of the court, or

{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—

{i} members of the company with at Least 10% of the total voting rights of ail the members having the
right to vote af general meetings of the company, or

{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.13, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the Incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18,34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the appiication
18.36.—(1) This nde applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder 2 notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
{h) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in guestion is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personat representative to
the company, or
{ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph {4)(b} or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rute 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.~-(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the apptlicant.

{2) Linless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an prder changing the basis of remuneration;

(d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
() the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s ar Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph {4)(b} or (¢} rmay only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} tniess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consalidated Recelipts & Payments
for the perfod to 4 Octeber 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£} Total (£}

Cash at Bank 2,880,247 .64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,082.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’' Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal fFees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

Batance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Recelvable

BRO LLP
53 Baker Street
Landon WU 7EU

Note

1,935,681,00

947,349.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
DOther staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work cn the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the pature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Ptanning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided intc two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made 0 a third party. Such expenses may include jtems such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred,

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case, Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insoivency (England and Waies) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements,

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use efther their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approvat will be sought in accordance with the
Insalvency (England and Walés) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursethent.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

800 LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSCLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date betow otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to he
members,

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

-~
-"S:

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Ligquidators are Malcoim Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, Londen, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitied to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
“smalil debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, ¥ they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be vaiued at £1, or a higher value if the chair atlows,

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34). In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R, 15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: if creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physicat meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15,28.—~(1) in an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision propesed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—

{a} the creditor has, subject to 15,29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rute £5.31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—

{1) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(it} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-hotder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that craditor.

{3} A debt is claimed in accerdance with this paragraph if it is—
(a} claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
(b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) {first exception:
administrater has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedute B1), creditors are entitfed to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraghs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA-
{i} at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it i in administration,

(lify at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iii) do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
{i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt--
(aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
fii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount i the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointad person decides to put a higher valye on it.

{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
(&) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratarium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant}, the ctaim of a creditor and af any member State liguidater in relation te the same debt are a single
claim,

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph {7) does not prevent a creditor 6r member State liquidator from—
(a) vating in respect of less than the fult vatue of an entitlement te vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vatue of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Reguisite majorities

15.34.—{1} A decision is made by creditors when a majarity (in value) of those voting have voted inn favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a} include more than half in value of the creditors to whom hotice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are nat, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CYA is made when three.quarters or more {in vatue) of those responding
vote in favour of it~

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a rodification;

b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if mare than hatf of the total value of the uncannected creditors vote
against it.
(5) For the purposes of paragraph {4)--

{a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a creditar is connected reliance may be placed on the information praovigded by the cempany’s
statement of affairs or otherwlise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total vatue of the unconnected creditors is the totai value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6} In a case retating to a propesed VA~

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

{b) a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
{b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vaiue of the creditors who are nat
associates of the debitor whase claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeats against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decfsion of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may alsa be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or I¥A, the court may only make an order ff it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made {ater than 21 days after the decision date.

(5} Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day~-

{2} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 46) or paragraph 30{3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideratian of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{ii) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1){b}(b} is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decisfon is not personatly liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule untess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.-(1) Tnis rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voiuntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been whoily disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend,
{3) No person can be a member as both a ¢creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corporate may he a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section appties where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fif, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) ¥f subsection (3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting,
(5) Subsaction (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—

(a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particutar qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.
(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure,
{7} For the purposes of subsection {3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(&) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{c) 10 creditors or contributories.
(8) The references In subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
(%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).
(10) Except as provided by subsection (8}, references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particutar class.
{11) In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Agpraved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liguidation committee?
*Yes/No

Inn the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Jaint Liquidators’ report te creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Appraved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£4,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London WU TEU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk
shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



GOTLGP6
S0TLGPS
£90.5k6
0F0LGKE
+6696k6
19/96k6
0£995F6
8LL9Gk6
6FS9G6KE
oF595t6
T1695¥6
99E95¥6
[AYAV ]
6869516
Z1895¥6
LLS95¥6
PorISre
B9BISYE
68B/9516
0LL95Y6
88595F6
009956
65595¥6
ERLISPE
SSK9at6
GETLSYE
facl¥ang.
99LLG¥6
960L56
LL696F6
LT695F6
FORIGPE
9ERIGKE
1£995+6
£5995k6

Jagunpy 03

PINWIT ¥ ZVV 1RU3D
palWn) €LZvy 1viuad
PRI ZITVV 1R1UaD5
paAWR L2y 121UeD
PAUWLT §LEVY 123UaD
PaUWIT KOZVY 1eIUd)
PapWI BOZVY 1eIUR)
PRI LOZVY Yehiua)
PNWLY §0TVY 181D
PINLINT GOZVY 1=IUaD
P3N POZVY 1e3uD
PEULIT £0ZYY 1B1USD
PRI ZOZYY 1B1jUaD
PRI LOZVY 181U
PaLWIL] QOZYY 18U
PRI 66LVY 1RIUID
PRIWE g6LYY 180U
paqlw L6Lyy 1@ua)
Pallwi] 96}vY 1enua)d
PalWT S6LVY 1R43U3D)
PallWi] ¥61VY 1BUaD
PalWT €64 VY 113U3D
pajW Z6 vV 1eua)
palluN? L6LVY 1enuad
Pl 06 Ly 1RNAUD
P3N 68LYY TeNIU)
PALLU] 88 LYY 1enU)
PRI 8 LVY 183ua)
PRI 9B LYY TenUaD
PaLULT S8LVY Tenua)
PAULILT #R LYY 183U
PaULT £8LYY 1enuad
pajiuin 7glvy 1enuad
pajlwty {glvy 1RIUD
palw) OgivYy 1eNUad

Auedwon

BO¥ LG
L5TI5P6
L0T15k5
9ELIGkS
£G015¥6
009156
00t iske
DELLGK6
60E15¥6
LG} LGke
S9rLSk6
6811LSP6
9T005P6
6966kF6
0L86FF6
8E86VF6
S5h6FF6
re6Yre
LBL6YYE
9/ L6¥r6
8966FF6
L 8R6FPE
T086rr6
L986¥¥6
L9L6¥v6
6696¥+6
TE96PPh
[A e
SELGYIE
665616
LZZ1SP6
06115+6
90ELSHE
ZLLISke
ZBLIGKE

laquiny 03

PajWI] 6/ LYV 1eIU9D
pajWi] g/ vy jesjua)
payi iL)vy jenual
pajwt] 9/ vy jenual
PAUWIT G/ VYV 1RIIUa]
PaWIL] #/ LYV 1eJ3UaD
PRUWLT €LYV 1RIUD
payly 74y 1enuady
paywi LALyY eaua)
PaILLT 0ZLYY 1843U3D
P3UWL] 691VY 124U3D
paywi] goLvv 1eiuad
PalwW f91YY 1RUD
P2 991 VY |e3ua)
pajwI §9LYY 1RUSD
paywi p9LYY |RIUST
pajwi £9LYY |e.RUSD
pajiu] 791yy jenual
PRIWET L9LYY [enua)
payw 091y jenuay
PajLL] &G LYY 1BIJUSS
pajr] gGlyy renua;
PSlWLT /G LYY JRIUSD
PalWL] 9G VY [2IIUaD
PalWL GGLYY JRIUAD
PIAUWIT $E LYY 165
PALWLT 5 )VY 18[U3D
PALWIL 7G1VY 181AU3D
PajWy LGIVY 1euad
PalWLT G LYY |30
PAWLT kLYY 101W3D
PajlWwit] gpLYY leljua)
PN [pLYY JRJUaD
pajWn 9b vy jeijua)
pajwn GpLvyy Jenua)

Auedwiony

60LL5¥6
B9G1GP6
8RS15F6
L5156
S6ELGYE
DLLGHPE
6L96¥P6
LTL6PPE
LELEVE
1996¥¥6
S0S6kF6
55%6FF6
L6G6kr6
E96ibo
£GP6bPe
008FP6
616L¥F6
OERLPYE
¥ovirve
IShiFbo
E£6ELPVE
£9ELFPE
TAYA 44
9LLLFYE
[A£7aqy]
[A449 44
8¥RGFYE
9Z65kP6
6LEGHYE
[Reieis 4 ]
LPESkPo
8095kF6
6/ECHPE
PIESHFE
OLELYYE

Jaquny o)

PN #F LYY 1RIUDD
PRI ERLYY 1843U2D
PRl Zrivy 1eIUaD
PaIWLY LFLYY 1RJ3UDD
PajLWL] OF LYY 1243u8)
pailwin 6£1LYY 1RIUID
PaRW] RELYY 12usd
PINLLY ZELYY RIIUSD
pajuy 9f |y jRI3uaD
PRI GELYY 1R
PaNWA $ELYY euUaD
PajWIT €E1YY 184ua)
PaywWr ZELYY JuSD
PaWN LELYY RUSD
PayWI DE LYY 1eUSD
PO BT LYY TR1JURD
papWI /7 LYY 1e13ua)
PoyIN 97|V Jesuad
PRI GZLVY 1eIIU3)
PRULIE T LYY 12.0U90
pajwn £71vY 1ejua)
palw] ZZ1vy 1203ua)
Pl 1 ZIYY 121U
payw OZIYY 1203ua)
PWL] 61 LYV R0
PlWL g1 LYY 1RIU3D
paywn i iyy 1eaiusd
pajlwi 91 lyy jenuad
pajiw] 1 Lvy 1enual
pajW £11vy 1enuad
P 71 1VV 1enuad
pajwn Livy 1enuad
P23uU] 0} LYY 120U}
PaILT 601YY 1813UD
PajLLUT 80LYY 1_IUa)

Auedwion

88895
£L69VF6
0986
0EB9FFS
OELIFIE
6099¥F6
yEGKFF6
LOV¥re
L0LT668
¥GLL006
8987668
GLG1668
£5ZL006
LLOLLOG
08806
€7LI516
THLSLE
TLLTSLE
1097616
oLezsle
e6kIale
6EPIGLE
GFETaLG
£irTale
Z16¥9L6
GZELGLS
BEELGLE
S¥TIGLE
06Z1SL6
VZZIGEE
FGELSLE
98ELGLE
LIZISL6
sTELSEE
S8LISIe

Jaquinp o3

PaWIT Z0LVY jed3uad
paqluiy 90l yy yenua’y
PAAWI SOLYY TesiuaD
POIWIT pOLYY Tenusd
PINWIT QLYY [R1U3D
PAIWIT ZOLYY [BIUSD
PAILIT LOYY JeLIUBD
pajuun] Ly jesjual
PSNWIY GYY JeJiua)
PaNWIT VY |eIua)
PAJLLL] $YY JRIIUSD
PANWIT EVY (218D
PaNWI] 7YY [eJIusD
PIULIT LYY eI
PAULILT 1V 1B
PaNWLT 7V 1eAua)
PN 61V 1RNUSD
PIIWI] §LY [eNUS)
LN FAVALTER]
pajWI] 91V RN
PaLAT § LV 1RAIUS)
palLIT FLY 1RAUS)
palwI] £LY 1843U87)
PAIW] 7LV TRAUID
PIAWIT | LY TRAUSD
PRAUW QLY TRAUSD
pajWL) 6V je1Ua)
paWI gV jeua)
pajiuNT 2V 1eiue)
PaRLLIIT 9V 1RIIUd)
PayLIT GV Jexus)
PaNILLT PV Jenuad
PaNWLT £V [enUs)
palWIT 7V [enus)
palwIY |V 1enua)

Auedwon



6LLZFRE
1208916
606916
£89¢51e
6F9PLL6
[AZ 34
LLTYSL6
TLLEGLS
000G 16
1926616
ZI0ESLE
B6LEGLE
102516
FLEEGLG
60zEsle
LI2ESLe
8187516
SL6T51L6
1129916
8E69916
6LE1616
£079166
7E5L166
8509466
045256
BLLPIGE
PLELTCE
LOPTTS6
GBR1IZS6
0b£1056
8LL10G6
eLL1056
7891066
L1066
G0L10S6

JAgUInY 0)

pajiur jad 1enuad
paltwi] pzg 1euad
payiny glg1Riuad
Pl glg yeuued
P3N /19 JRRUaD
P 9lg 1RIJUSD
PajLIT G1F JeSIUaD
paywi ¢ig yel3uad
Pl £1g 1eJURD
paylun Zig jenual
PalLLT |ig e)UED
pajuny gig 1enuad
pIliwi ed 104U
PAWIT 89 1RIIUSD
papLNT fg jenuad
pajwiy 9g 18a3ua3
palwi] &g jenuad
paNW] ¥4 18ua)
pauw] g 1enua)
Paluwi 74 @iuad
pajur] g yenua)
PanuI £GEVY 1RIUSTD
PIUWIL] TEEVY 1RIIUSD
PR JCEVY RIS
PRI OSEVY 1-1JLSD
PAIWLY 6PEVY TR1IUI)
DIYUNT §PEVY JRIu8D
PN LPEVY [RIIUST
PINWL] GpLYY YeNUS)
UL PEEVY JRIUBD
PINWI] £EEVY 1RIWLD
pajiwl) ZeEvy elua)
PIUWLT LEEVY [RIW8T
palWL 9ZEVY 1RIIUD
PAULN GZEVY TRJiUaD
Auedwio)

¥0LL0GS6
9791066
LDLIDS6
OLLLDGE
9/78256
£6010%6
9901056
1880066
7£L00G6
790056
£RE0056
7100056
79666¥6
976666
ELPDOGE
1#£0056
£0E0056
EST00G6
6020066
00194¥6
£6094F6
GR68LVE
9868L¥6
I868LF6
8L6BLVE
0868/¥6
G968LF6
BL68LP5
LP6RLPE
£ELBLYE
v0Z9Lv6
9£79.¥6
05196
FLLIBRE
9r19Lk6

JaqWnN 07

PP FZEYY YRIW2D
PN £TEVY [EU9)
P33T TZEVY IRNUS)
PN LZEVY JRIILDD
PAaNWIN QZEYV [BAUS)
PaUUL] GLEVY [BIIUS)
LBJULIT LIEVY 1RIIU3D
panuw 91EvY |RJUS]
PP §LEVY IRIUD)
PAUIT PLEVY YRIIUAD
PEIUULT 60EVY |BIIUS)
P3IULIT BOEVY 1R1IU)
PaWILT LOEVY TRJUDD
PIIUUAT SOEVY RIVS2
P31 SOEVY 1BU2)
PAUWIT FOEVY JRU3D
PR £OLYY 10ual
P33T TOTVY 1eiIua)
pajiwr] 105VY JesIua)
PAWLT QOEVY 1BU3D
PayWI 667VY 1B1U2D
pajur] ge7vY jenua)
PaLWT L6ZVY 1813Ua3
PauWIT 967V 124U
PaguL] G6ZYV 181IUa)
PaNWIT b6TYY 1243U3)
pajuur] gaZvy RIUA)
PN Z6ZVY 1813U3D
PauWII L6TVY 1eiu8)
P D6ZVY 1013Ud)
pajw 687V 1013U3)
panwT gazyy eua)
DALY L8Z¥Y 121U3D
paxw 99Zvy je)ua)
pajw GRZYY (duad

Auedwony

0LL9/¥6
160906
1GLISPE
LL918P6
LILIBYE
65E9LP6
DEEILPS
8R19Lr6
90T9L¥6
8E19/¥6
8999Lr6
P L6LrS
LL6BLYE
6968.¥F6
£706LP6
LbL18Y6
£GBELYFE
LELIBKS
898ELP6
[3 249543
givay ]
£L9LLVE
L69ELP6
6LLELPE
TL9ELP6
I9LEL06
LLSLLPG
LLIELPG
JLLELPE
189816
FI9ELPG
L99ELP6
G69ELPG
S89ELVE
£99€4P6

Jaquiny o)

PajWI FEZVY TR0
PoNWI £87VY 121U
pa3tu ZZVY 1euUad
PaNWIT 1BTYY 1243U8)
Payur] o8TVY 1euad
PaIRUIT GLZVY TENUBD
PaWLI 8LTVY 184343D
PaWILT LTV 1RIUSD
P 92wV RNUAD
PaRLIN GLTVY 1.43uaD
PaWIT #/7VY 1RAUSD
palWIT £LZVY TR1IUa)
PONWIN ZLZVY 1243080
oI 1L7vY [BI3US)
P g7V 18juaD
PONWIN 69ZVY 1843UaD
P B9ZVY 1R1U3D
PapWIN [9ZVY 1enUa)
PaNLILT 997V 1BIIUST
P3IWIT GYTVY 1BIUSD
PAMLLIN) $GTVY 1E1IUD)
PallUAT £97VV 1BAUSD
P3UWIT 79TV 12IUS)
PN 197YV 1.IUSD
PRILLT 9TV 1RAUSD
PO 66IVY TRIU95
P3N GLZVY JeNUSD
P LGEVY 1BAIUS)
PAINWEY 9STYY 1RAUDD
panwi 5TV fenuD
PRI FSTVY 1RIIU9D
PaNN £57YV 1RAUSD
PaNWLT TGTYY 121US5
pallwi LEZYY 124D
Palwi QSTYV 18AURD

Auedwo)

6LLp8Y6
L0LPBY6
¥L5¥8re
FESHBYE
T9¥r8ro
LiBLLVE
LrLELYS
9L9TLv6
\WiLive
LOLELYS
659846
Po9ELYE
QTLELYE
008tLve
6¥9ELYE
099ELr6
96LELVE
rLELvE
09LELP6
6TLELYS
99¥19%6
L1ri9r6
PIELIVE
Z0EL976
DLV L9F6
GIrL9r6
SIL1I9¥6
26Z19%6
6LE0976
6£0L5¥6
866956
6966
0L695F6
GL895¥6
81695¥6

JaqUINN o)

PARUNT HFZVY JRNUBD
PalLILT §PTVY 1RIIU3T
PRNWI LPTVV TRUSD
POIMLLT GHTVY TRIUID
paNWN GrZVV [enualj
P3MLL] FPIVY 1RIIUSD
pajwi] €47V 1enusd)
PENWIT ZEZYV 1RIJU8D
palWI LpZYY 1R1IU3D
PR OPZVY 1RAUDD
PAAWIT GETYY TRIUSD
PANWIN SEZVY 101D
pajuly LETVY 1esiue)
PONW GELYY YLD
PIUWLT SEZVY jRAUS)
P $ETVY TRIUSD
paRWT EEIVY 1RUSD
P3N TETVY jrnUa)
paauwLy LEZVV 1Ra3ue)
Paliwity QETYY 123U80
pany 6ZZVY 18l
PAMALI BZTVY 1e1jU3D
Pl LZTVY Tenuad
P3N 977VY 1213U3D
P3N GZZ¥Y 1)URD
PAVLET ¢TTVY BUSD)
PauWIL £2ZVY 121uaD
pawLuL] ZZZVY 1e13ua)
palwT L7Zyv Jesiued
P 0ZZVY 1enuad
P HLTZYY 1BIUSD
PANLLT §LZWV 123083
PRI L1ZVY 1BUSD
PAULN] 9LZVY Jelua)
PN GLTVY TRAIU2T

Aueduion



8€£00056
2660056
800056
BEFB6YE
95£86¥6
[£AX:1 4]
091866
£9186¥6
19086¥6
B66LEVE
L0616¥6
G9186¥6
8086v6
6EVL6VE
LOLL6VE
B6696F6
16696v6
ZESS6V6
885G6¥6
r1Z56v6
PL1G6F6
§510L6¥6
210L6V6
900L616
LG0L6VE
890L6¥6
880/6V6
18026¥6
¥L0L6¥6
6£0L6¥6
SEQLERE
990L6¥6
LE0L6VG
849466
06526¥6

Jaquiny o)

PRl 99133 1eliuad
PayWL] G107 je3ual
pPajiln #9120 fediuad
paNWY 79170 1ejua)
P3UWLT 861D 1enua)
PaNWIY £613D fejusd
P3UUNT 96120 10IU3)
P £G13D jeUa)
Pa}WIT 76130 Raad
paywiy 15132 1eljuad
PR3 061D 1BU3)
PaIWI 6L DD 1eAIUS)
pajWI f-13D 1_AJUSD
P 9103 12UaD
pajlli Gl 3 Yeduad
paji ¢i#1.03 1@43ua)
3L £F1DD 1RIU3D
PUWN ZF10D 1eJ3D
PAUWI] 110D 1eAIUS)
pajlWiy QLD 1eljuad
paqUuUL €107 1eajua)
pajiu] GeLID renuad
Pajlur] #§ 133 1esjuad
pajlul] £€133 1eua)
Pl Zg 3D 1eua)
pajlu LgLDD 1esusd
pajlury ggLdd 1eaquad
Pl 67103 1esjual
Pt 7122 1ea3ua)
P £Z1LDD 1eqjuad
Pajtu] 97130 jenua)
PaLUL] GZLDD 1eua)
Pty ZZ1335 enuad
Py 17103 1ejuad
Pa3tu] 71D Yesjuad

Auedwon

£95L6F6
TPSLERE
DIELeVE
90FL6F6
BE0L6V6
960L6F6
£60L6V6
OL6VE
LEOLEVE
S0L6V6
LT0L6V6
620L6V6
LIGS6FE
£6¥G6P6
9TFG6F6
0BFS6F6
0ELS9L6
w1696
6715916
GLIS9L6
6015916
vZIG9L6
8015916
5805916
106916
69LF916
L66V916
6605916
FreroLe
£199916
1915916
£II6916
iPiS9L6
9L169i6
5916916

Jaquiny o)

pAWN 611737 1RAUAD
PAILWLT 81107 1R
PENWIT §113D TE5UD
PN 611D RIS
PaNWL b1 13D 1BUSD
POIALLT €117 125U
PaNWLT 710D TeNua)
PAUWNT 110D TRIURD
paNwWIT 013D TR
PONWIT 60120 TR
PONWIT 80100 TESUSD
PINWIT £0137 TENIUR)
pPalwWIT F01D] 1B
P £01DD TEIUSD
PAAWI] ZOLDD TRAIID
paWI 10130 TRIUaD
pauwI 07D 1eNUa)
papwL 613 jRIU3D
papwI] 813 1enuad
pamwi /13 jenusd
panwWI] 913 1enuad
paNwL 17 jeRus)
PaNWL ¥17 12U
palwL €17 181U
PaWIT 71D 1RHUSD
pajWwI |13 1eNus)
pajwWwI 01D 1RAUSD)
PAWIT 63 |RAIUSD
pajW g |RAIUaD)
paNWIT £ 1243Ud)
paNWI] 97 Jeiiud)
palWI] ) |e4IUa)
PSNWIT ¥ 1B43USD
panwWI £ JeJiua)
paILWI 73 1BJ3US)

Auedwory

6605916
LLPOGRG
PaPOGE6
#090586
06v8FE6
F986VB6
GO96¥86
£996VB6
6676186
E9F61B6
£9¥BIBE
G9rBIB6
DrZ6rEe
L¥L6PB6
996886
605886
BlLGBFBG
65¥BFB6
CarRrRe
Poreres
6I¥RrR6
LiSBrRE
8 g0 1Y
r1LG8YE6
L6E8PB6
99886
0L¥B¥B6
66886
ELVBIBE
OEETSB6
B0r8r36
S6ERVBO
S8EBFB6
LBERKE6
04658¥86

Jaquiny o)

pajwi] L3 enjua)
PalW] 26199 1ejuad
P} p6Lag 103D
Pa3lUn] £6198 je1UI)
palWL] £9194 1@1ua]
pPajlwny g1 199 10U
PRI £} L9 1RAUSY
pajlWwi 91448 1€3033y
pajwi gilgg 1eludd
P2)WE #1198 18180
pajwi] £ 1ad 1esjuad
P23iWi] 71198 183D
PN L119g 1eud)
PaNWIL] 01198 183ud)
P 60198 183U
paIWL go1dR 103uad
P2l £0144 123U
P2ULIT 0149 1913u3D
P co1ad 18U
pajuwnq o144 1e43uady
P £01949 1813U2D
paiWw zolag 1enuad
PajLWT Lolgd 113U
pajwy goLgd 1enual
painu z784d 1ejuad
palu |18ed 1ejuad
pajlun /84 1@J3uad
pawI g/gg 183U
pajwiy /g9 1enuad
payw 9749 1e43uss
pajwry o/dg Jesiusd
paywe] /99 1e13uss
P €449 1enuad
P 7299 1eusd
pajun L2dg 1enuad
Auedwor

L9varRe
IIyer86
6EVBYEE
69886
LivByee
T6E8186
0TeiF86
9LTLvB6
60vFiE6
¥irr¥Be
7867r86
960trB6
LGTTYRG
grLIraG
el9¥86
FAxgqq:l)
1SLEE86
786886
£FIEERG
9E9EERG
OF9tEB6
TI9EE86
819EEBL
979EE86
95/6E86
965EE8B6
6787686
S0LZERS
A ¥ag:
L6L6E86
GE9ZEBE
6187ERE
985TEB6
T197£86
LPGZERE

Jaquihy 03

PaILIT 9994 12138
PIUWILY §9G7 1B
PajWI $9gg Tes3ua)
PajWIY £949 1213U3)
PalWI 7989 1eNU3)
PaNWIT |98g 1BAIUS)
pajwLIT 76gg 183ua)
PaMWIT 4564 181IU3)
PO 9¥g 1843U3)
PIMW piad 1e43US)
paMWIT 6EgY 113U
pawwWIT ££9g 1e1uS)
PaMWIT LEGY TB1IUS)
pajwLT 9764 1e3us)
pajLLILT 776G TRAIUR)D
PajWI 1794 1BAUa)
P3AWIT 0749 1843030
PaIWI 6184 1833U3D
PaNWI 1gd RIS
palW] 2148 1euad
PN 194 RIaD
PANWIT &9 12133
AW 197 181337
PINWI €189 1843u3)
PRI 7199 18433
PoIWTY 1188 18433
PSIMUL] 0199 18433

PaWL] 684 1BI3U3D

pawWI] gad 1RJua)

paNwi] Zgd 1Riua)

paINWLI 9gd [RAIUSD

panwi gag jenuad

PajWL] #ag 1enusd

pajwWI £gg 12Auad

pajw] 7ad 1esiua)

Auedwo)



L0L5756
0DL8Z56
1616256
T6L6756
01L6256
B9LGT56
BL9GZ7G6
LTL6TS6
ERIGZIGA
6896796
0895756
8996756
L9556
&1 TAY
1 '3 T4
68€9756
2879756
0TL9ts6
1129286
9879756
vLLGTEG
LELGTSE
6495756
8995756
594256
L91¥T56
325 7403
GA9CI8E
1695796
0995286
I6l¥T56
G60VZLe
01PYISe
PRIV
L90FI56

Jaguiny 02

PANWIT §/15T 1B13USD
AW ¥£1 50 1211087
PANUILT €150 121U
PaNWIN 72190 1R1Us)
payIrt £} 50 enusy
PaIIIT 0/1DD TeueD
paywily 49190 1EUSD
PINWIT 9159 JRIUY
PaUWIT 69109 JeUsT
PaNIIIY b91DD JRIUSD
PalWN 79190 Yenusn
PN 19199 jeiue
paiWI 09LDO YeNue)
PanWI 46109 jejuan
PalWI 25190 1eRU)
paNLIT £6195 1R1US3
PaNWN 96190 jenus)
ALY GG1H0 124D
PRALWFY bG 199 1elua)
pallul £G(DD [E4uI3
pajlwly 75100 YeuE)
PAIWET 1GLDD 1B43UaD
POIWLY 0GLOO 1-IaD)
palL] 6¢LDO 181103
PSMUNLT g4 D0 jRIuDD
PaIMLE] £F} DD 1RILRD
PINWIT 9k ¢ D9 121830
PaLL] L DD 12IUS)
AT £ (OO TRIIUE)
PajlwYT Zp |90 1eIUs)
PANWI OPLDD 1B43U3T
PIMWIT 6£159 1BUD
PIWI SELDD 1R
PakWT PELDS (RIS
paUWY LELDD 12U

Auedwo)

986£756
Fighrdt)
6.0¥756
056£756
680¥756
L6E9756
Cl6E7Gh
ELOrFZSe6
ECLETG6
£6857496
VGRETGE
798756
098756
7048756
9045766
6695756
BrLGTG6
LIL5TS6
£7192%6
6695256
P69ST56
£895256
[ lug A
LELFTSE
SLO¥TS6
I9ER8T6
19589126
EEERRZ6
FEERBLE
L978876
09€8826
8510626
0£04826
rL0L826
FT698L6

Jaquiny o)

PanuN OEL9D YRIa)
P3N 6Z1D0 {BNWSD
peNWI §Z150 \eNua)
PONUIT 715D (BUSD
palL §7155 |eiua)
PSNWLT $Z15T (@020
PIUMIN £Z199 1e1ua)
paYWI] ZZLDD {BNYsD
PN 12100 je1uaD
pelwIl 0Z199 (e
PRI 51190 1eIU8)
paNWI] §4199 [BHUs)
PaUWI £115D 1e1ua)
PSUWIL 110D [BRUS)
P3UWIT §11D6 Je1Iua)
paNWI $119D {RRUSY
PN £119D 1BIUI)
PINWIN T11DY jeRua)
PN | 1199 1BUSD
pSWI OLLOD YeIjus)
A 60190 1243U87
p3WI] Z0LDO JRRUSD
PIUUNT 90490 1@AIUID
Pl POLOO 1R1IUS)
p3WL] 709D (RS

PINLIT 07D 1BIIU3D

pANWI 610 IS

paNuIT §LO fe1ILe)

PANUILT £ 1D RIS

PIUUNT 9LG fRu3T

POUWI 4D RIS

PO ¢ |RIWSD

DIUWILT £1D |RIU)

paNUIT 71 |BIIUS)

PN} 11D RIS

Auedwio)

6704876
9Z1L876
I51L8E6
9004876
569876
£le98ie
¥9.9826
F1I9876
8LL9876
PL6G8LE
7685816
6£09816
0965816
raZi: 41
5965816
49€L818
60L581e
{85816
fadomt1d
C68G8L6
1145816
£095846
LLLLBLG
GL9GEL6
9809815
GLEPBLG
89iv8LS
997816
F00v8LE
6887816
(4514110
LBLIRLG
ekligle
GLLLIRES
g87i18le

Jaquinp 03

DALY 015 11U
PRI 6T 1237
P 89 jeaue)
pajwity £9 1eua)
pajiwr 99 jesus)
pajuuty 59 1esue)
PIHWT O TR
pajury 79 1e3ua)
P3N LG fenua)

papwn pzd 1eiuad

pauwnT gi4 feua)

PN 814 1R4uU85

panuwiT £4d4 fenued

pajwn 944 1ejue)

PANWIT G4 TRIU)

payuwr ¥4 1eiiue)

PayWLT €14 1RIU2D

paaw) 714 1R4ua)

PANWILT 114 Ted3ua)

pajiwi] pld Jeuad
PAlWET 64 Tes3ua)
paglwi g4 jeiua)
paILL] L4 1R030a)
P2yl 94 jenuas;
PajWLT G4 1eua)
PANUNT ¢4 [RUa}
pajwty £412.3u33%
PanW 74 yenua)
P g 1enua)

panwi 073 yenuad
pauW 643 1R13US)
panuI gi3 jenua)

PaUWIT /17 TR/IU37

PaNWIY 913 Teljuad)

pajw i3 1R

Auedwo?

1601816 PN pL] TRUSD
¥3018L6 PAJLI 13 1€1U8)
TOELS L6 pauuNT 71 Rauad
892816 PajWi 113 jejuad
G0L7816 PRUWLT 0L 1R3U8)
F4aGIBI6 Pl 63 1RIUSD
197816 paNWIT 87 jesjual
844511 pajw] £3 1ejuad
1711816 psliwn 93 ei3ua3
6ELIGI6 pagin g3 1ea3uad
£0zZ1816 Pl ¥ 1R4IUST
¥60LRL6 PN £F enaD
oLAL6 pajw] 3 18enue)
960816 pajiy 13 1enuadn
£199916 pa)uwi 0Zq 1esue)
1259916 POHMNT 6101 1BIUAD
6959916 [ETIUR RN RIS
64P9916 PIHULT §1g 1BV
£EE9916 PRUWLT §1Q 12U
£¥99916 panuNt #1q 12awa)
1099916 pauwy £1Q Jenuad
0159916 pawIn Zig1ejuad
GE¥99L6 oy 114 jenuad
LSP9%L6 pajun gLq enua)
£BE9916 PIJWIT pQ JRIUID
LE99%1L6 PaNWIT B TRNIUAD
8169916 paWN Jf) iS5
L6F99L6 PaNUWI 9q RIUD
£6£9916 paywi gq 1euIuad
£EV99L6 PajWI $q RNIUID
04679916 paqui £q 1Rs3usd
1766916 pajuur] L 1ea3ua)
£900056 PN 012D 1BU)
10056 PAPLIT 59100 Yejua)
LB666F6 paawiny [g123) 1eiuad
Jsquiny o3 Aueduwoy



VREREES
€LBLELS
T89.LEE6
£r60GES
BE605E6
LLELEEG
l68Let6
FLBLLES
TIGLEED
LPSLERS
9EILEES
t09.te6
LBRLEES
0L605E6
89ELELE
3444313
¥AZ431.)
LIGLEEG
G0SLEED
BLILEED
LFE9tEs
E9L9EEL
FELIEES
96L0EES
DEELEES
98ELLES
¥o567E6
LIG6ZES
L1 TAT )
8BELTIEO
LZE6ZED
£6Z62E6
062676
08ZLEES
E0LLEES

laquny o)

PaNWIT 1Y 1RA3UsT
PaNWIT LY 1213U3D)
PaNWT ZIY YRA3ua)
P3N 9LY {eiua)
PaNWI G1) 1R
PN ¥ 1Y 1R
PAUWL] €13 RN
PaNWIT 7)) 1enua)
PaMWI LLY JRNIUSY
WL OLY fenUaD
PSNWIT 63 1e1IU3D)
PR3LWIT BY JeAIU)
PONWIT £Y TeaIuaD)
panwWI 9 jesua)
PSILILT G 1R13U3)
PANLWIT b Je1IUD)
pajLWI] £ JRIIUaD)
PRI 7 12U
PaUWIT Ly jenjua)
panwW 7r jenua)
PaNWIT LF JeAIUd)
PaNWIT IF jesiua)
pINWN ZIr jenua)
paNWI 91 jenua)
PAaNWI G JeUa)
PANWIT Pl [RAIUSD
PO €11 RIS
paNWL ZUr 1)
PANWLY |LF 1RIURD
PRI DT 1R4IWSD
PEMIT 6 TRJIUD
ALY £ TR0
PaNLIIT 9F TRIIUED
PaYUNT G TRIIUBD
PAWIT pf TRIIUD

Auedwos

ob60EEs
£666TE6
1Z66ZL6
65P6E6
L1E61E6
8LI6TE6
ELL6ZES
69206T6
6270676
LET06T6
WI06T6
BEL6BLG
6898876
098826
6£98876
X1 1A
6FSBRI6
0ES8RTZE
cLyBRI6
1288876
LLERRZ6
£0E88T6
6EERRZG
L6E88T6
ELIBRTG
9.78876
9098876
LBEBRT6
0+8876
¥BERRTE
LFERSZH
9€ERRZ6
90E88Z6
£7E88Z6
1618876

JaquinN o)

oW €F eJ3US)
PRI Zr 1RJIURD
pajw] §r 1esjua)
PaNWIT 07] 183U
PaNWIT 6] 1EUST
paAWI BLI RIS
PaNWLT £|] |eIUS)
paNWI G [BJ3US)
paNWI ¥ 1R
PaNWIT 4] 1BJ3US)
PRI 11 1_AUSD
paaWI |i| TeAIUa3
paNWI] i 123U
pajw 6] 1EIUST
pajiur gf 1ejuay
pajuIT /] 1RAUSD
PAIWIT 9] [BIUS)D
pajwI G| [2AU3)
PajWIT ¢ 1E13U3)
pajwIT 7] 133U
papwI (] 1exnuad
PayWIT LZH 1eA3US)
PANWNT OZH 1RAUSD
PANWIT 6LH B3
paNWIT gLH B3
pajWIY ZLH eJua)
PaNWI 9LH BSUS)
paNWI GLH 1eJ3Us)
payWNT pLH [eNUusd)
PayWIT €LH [enuad
PajWIT 74H [eUaD
PayWIT LLH [enus)
paywi 0LH Jeua)
PalI gH 111U
PAYWIT ZH 1RIIUSD

Aveduwio)

8978876
6678876
810626
6158876
£158876
G896756
L¥95Z56
1595256
££95756
0696756
0EOFZSh
[Agh 4
GI6ELSH
8I6E756
6159756
[{AX T4
BRI9ZG6
1509256
66¥9Z56
G756
{24 TAY.)
9459756
1549756
6EF9756
8189756
L009ZS6
LL59756
LTr9756
L9r9Zse
L¥L9756
1009756
£9¥9756
FEEIZSE
6579756
Or65756

JaquinN o3

PNWL] gH 1Rl
PajlWL] GH 1RNRu3)
PRAUWLT #H 123U
PRUWLY TH 12U
PAMWLY LH 1R
PRI 86600 181U
P 96690 121307
PAALLINT 646D 181U
Paj #6659 1243U87
Palw (6690 181U7
pojLWI 26690 1213U82
PRI 16690 103U7
PAALWIT 06600 1213097
P 68600 181U
PajW 1$790 1eua)
PRALLIT OFZOD 1RV
pajiwi 4£Z09 184U
PaILWIA @ETOS JRNUSD
pajun LEZOD 1edju=)
Pajw 9€795 10Ul
Pajiu GEZDD jeUS)
pa3LUN FEZDD 1e43U8D
pa3Lun £E799 1eua]
P TEZDO TRUID
P LEZDD 1RIUDD
PajLUN BEZOD 181U
PALUI 62700 1RIUSD
pagt £7799 1enua
Pt 97790 1RUSD
PRI $Z790 1RUD
patW £2799 1vUd)
Pl 77799 1eiua)
PAUWL 779D 121D
pajlil] 0Zzoo |B1UaD
palWr] 1795 RUa)
Auedwon

9684256
88/5756
2945256
8TL5TG6
SL19756
0985756
L6T9TS6
EFBGZG6
LT8556
7645756
6945756
TUETS6
085756
ChHISTS6
9EF9T56
LETATAT)
6.L79756
T8STS6
BLLGZSH
6£L5756
G55756
GELSTS6
6¥79756
86666
0965256
6r6GI56
£08GZS6
866766
LLLG256
07,6766
€L5756
POLSZG6
6085266
8125766
ELL6TG6

JaquinN 03

PaNWIT 81799 Jeiua)
PRI §179D 1R13U)
PNWI] §L79D RIS
PoNWIT £1709 124U
PaNWI] Z42DD jesiua)
palWIT L1700 |esIua)
PAAWI] 01Z9D TeNUa)
PaIlWLT 079D TRJIUS)
PRIAWI BOZOD RIS
PANWIT £0799 1RA3USD)
PONWIT 90Z9O [RAIUDD)
PAILWIT §OZOD {RAUS)
PAIWIT 0709 TRA3Ua)
PINWIT £079D 1R1AUD
PaNWI Z0ZOD 1BAU)
PINLWIT 66109 1RI3US)
PAILWIT 86100 JRIIUS)
paNWN /6199 |R4IUS)
PaIWT 96109 JR4IUBD
PAIWT 56109 JRIIUBD
POILWINT #6195 |RAIUBD
PONWIT £6100 jeNuad
PIIWIT Z65DD [RAIUD
PRNWLY L6109 [eIUS3
PRI 06109 feIIUaT
PANWIT 8109 1RAUIT
paNLLI] 88109 {RAua)
paiWI] /8199 TRIUaD)
PaNWIT 78199 TeUS)
P3NWITY 18190 [eAUSD)
P3AWIY 081OD Jesua)
AW 62199 JeiIua)d
P3ILWIT 87199 123u3)
PANWI 7/1DD 1R1IUD
PAUWIT 97159 121IU3D)

Auedwoy



8eV0506
L19£€06
L69LE06
£95BZ06
£G8L5986
SLIP9L6
i1t i)
A3 L1
LBIPIES
£G7P986
991¥9E6
99¥¥9t6
9LT¥9%6
FLIEOES
19LP9ES
061¥9¢c6
e
L6EVITs
&89S
1629t6
Ly179€6
060796
0SEZ9E6
Q0tT9ee
£9079t6
06179¢6
69079¢6
G6079E6
00LZ9es
112986
GG0Z9ELs
0r07986
HOI9E6
86F09E6
£Lr0986

Jaquiny o)

PAUWA g Yesiua)
DI £ Tenua)
PRUUNT TN 122UaD
paju 1N jenu)
PauLIL] 1§ 1RIAY
PANWINY )5 Jesud)
pajwL] €15 1enuad
PaNLLILT 715 tRAUST
PauWI 11§ {eIUa)
P2AWLY DLS JRIUS)
PajnWIT 6§ YRIU)
pajwi] gs jesjual
panuwL] /5 feituey
PaWLT 95 |BIUDY
paj g5 yenua)
pajuur] ¢S jeliud)
P €5 1eJIUDD
pajwy 15 1eius)
pajuwi 07y Yenuayp
panuwily 81y jes=D
PajlWi £y yenua)
PajLr] g1y yejua)d
palWwi) gLy iUl
PINWLEY 1Y 1eslua)d
PaRUT £1Y eaua)
Payu Zyy 1R1u3)
pajuuly |1y jesua)
PauW Q1Y 1enua)
RN 6Y fRUSD)
pajwty gy yenua)
pajiur 9y felua)
PR 7y eue)
paWI] £y Yenuay
pajw 1y yenua)
paywWLy o7 eIRD
Atedwory

65£G9E6
66£00¢6
60586
BYE09EL
LZ50986
TP09t6
S0P09E6
68£0%9¢E6
$Te09es
80P0%E6
GLE09E6
GBE09L6
L9€09E6
90985£6
194866
PLLBSES
8vL86E6
LGLBGES
¥9685E6
L¥L8SER
09G85E6
9LLBGE6
065856
LP98GE6
85996E6
16985E6
80L8GE6
TLLLGES
1914586
rR695E6
§YE9SEL
9695E6
¥10L5€6
T6695€6
69895€6

JagquinN 0D

paRWI 61D Yeua)
patwit] gD 1enuay
paNUI 21D 1eNUS)
paNwE] 51D 1243Ua3
PONWI ¥1D 1)
payin £10 yesua)
panuwit Zjb jeaUad
palIr |1D) jRAus)
paywr; 5.0 1eAued
paju g 1e1us)
pajwy] gb Yesuay
PRI /D TRswED
pajIL] 90 1RAUSD
pajry ¢b jeHuAy
pajiur] 1) TeS083
paywr £0 jenuad
payuirT 70 1esua3
paNwIn (D RS
PN OZd VeI
AW 41d JeIIUS)
P §1d 11D
panwI £1d jejua)
PN §1d 183303
pajLl §id BIURD
PRI bid 124103
pajw £1d Jenua)
P |id TeIUR)
AW ld JRRUSD
P 6d FRIUSDY
pawI /d TRRUa)
palL] 94 1RIUS)
paalu 6d 1eluad
pal £d 1eNUa)
palun] 7d Tesuad
paluL} g jenua)

Auedwon

6816PES
1yB95E6
9189586
£7895E6
§9895£6
£0895£6
£0895¢£6
60L25€6
¥SLISES
1942586
G906kE6
216PEH
GT06PES
BrLEPEE
o1 iebes
LLO6PED
9E06PES
IPLISEG
LPO6PE6
L¥60SE6
QE6ISES
LILESES
16605E6
87156
r08ISt6
7806¥E6
LZLTGES
yrLLbed
LPILPES
9ZLPES
S9LLvEL
vLLLPED
63LLFEG
661LPES
£ITLivEd

13quinN o3

paNWI LZO jenus)
pan GZ0 1eJw)
pajuNT 610 1B1IUBT
PO §10 124163
PaNWL] £40 1IIUS)
PATII 10 YB1IUB)
eI F10 28]
AN £10 BV
pajuL] 710 1833
PEWIT |10 L)
PaYUT 1O RIS
P 60 11U
panwi g4 121197
palWI £0 1eNURD
Pa2LLLT] 90 JRIUED
PIULKT pG 1RAUDD
PONWIT £0 1RIIUS)
paNLI] |0 TRAUST
PaWI] OZN 121USD)
pajuLLT gLN 1243U8)
PaWIT £ LN |€13U8D
panwiI] 9|N 183U
POILT GLN E1IUB)
paquur] pIN 1esu8d
pauWT EIN 1ejuad
AW ZLN 1243US3
PAULIY L LN 1eNUs)
paluI] gLN 12J3U20
PaWI 6N 1B1USD
pajwp) gy 1Rua)
P ZN 1e1IU8)
paw 9N Je1ua)
PN ¢ 213US)
P3N €N 1813U8)
PaUWLT LN 1e1IUDD

Auedwon

9LLPES
191LYE6
100LPES
RB6OFES
8960¥t6
£560FEL
0660FE6
DSEOPES
£960FE6
Ob605E6
PEADGES
IGHIWPES
0860¥£6
tL6d¥E6
T60VEL
CLE0GEL
85608E6
$T605E6
BES1LPES
95Tiree
1Z0MEL
GR6OVER
£E6OVES
6LL6EEE
L610vE6
L6LO¥ES
6B00FES
S9DDVES
£086tL6
£L86EEG
0BL6EEG
L900FE6
£200vts
TL66EEG
9TLI6EES

Jaquinpy o3

PajULT §IW (RIIU2D
paji 9w Ruad
Pajwn SIW 1RIGUBD
PAUWIT £1W 1RIUSD
pajlwn 7w [enualj
PajUN |IW 1-I3UaD
pajiuny piw jeijuad
papIn gW jeajual
pajluily gW 1BUD
PIILWET W 1BHUSD
pajwi 9w jenuad
PIPUNT EwW 1RJUBD
PaMWI #W jRIIUID
PINWIE) £W 1RIUSD
Pa3WLT Zw renuad
PaW Lw 1en3u2d
pa3wny 077 jBAU2D
paIlLi 817 1843U8)
PaRuIT £17 1R43ua)
PaMLIG 917 1RV
pailwy gL RIS
DOYWIN b)) 1RIIUST
PaWY €17 10UDD
PawI] 717183090
PajWiT (17 1es3usd
PoLWL 017 1eS3U8D
PAUWI] 67 1_3UD
pauW g1 18430
pajiuly £ 1enuad
paiw] 97 1esusd
pauwiy 67 1813U8)
paUW] 7 jRIUST
pauwi £7 1eJiue)
pauwiy 77 jenusd
pajluL] oy esued
Aueduwoy



L LO9FF6
b6LLFFE
L6LGkPe
8165EF6
E0LGHF6
LS9ZERS
B0RZERE
GOGTEVS
009LLr6
909LT¥6
SELBTIVE
0eBBIve
69062r6
5906Z¥6
TreBIv6
698876
10626
POEEEKG
L9rEEYE
[ATARN ]
I8rELPo
6TIEEYS
0PELV6
T9EELF6
2616Zv6
L9067¥6
619LTr6
¥606IP5
TEQLTVE
SLO6ZVE
9T9LIVE
0506Z¥6
6¥68IVe
L5062¥F6
LA PLTA L

Jaguiny o3

pawwW] 777 1enua)
paNWL] LFZZ 1enua)
PINWY OFZZ 1RIIUAD
PINWI 6§77 1E1IUBD
PaNWI BEZ7 10U
P3UWI ££77 11103
pajWI 9£77 1B13ua)
PAIWIT §E7Z 1RUAD
AW #£77 1RIUSD
PaNWI ££77 1RIIBT
PaNWYT 7EZZ YeIU3D
PaNWL] {£77 1eNIUS)
PAaNWIT DEZZ 1BIIUSD
PRUWIT 6777 101U
PaNWIT §777 RIS
palWIL /777 1e13Ua)
PaNWI 9722 103U
PANWIT 6727 101U
paWI $777 Ra3ua)
paMwI] £727 1003UaD
palWIN 7777 184397
paWIT {777 1B3U3)
paWI 0777 184303
panwi 127 1438
pajwi 8177 1e3usD
pawil] /177 143092
pawwWI] 9177 1eJ3ua)
pawwWi] §1Z7 1ea3ue)
AW p|77 13U3)
palwWI £477 1833
PANWIT 7477 103U
PANWIT 177 103U
PRI 0122 1RJIUD

paIWIT 677 1RAUSD

Pa3IW) §ZZ 1BAUAD

Auedwon

BLEBTYE
BGERTPE
069L2F6
LGO6ZP6
9G06ZF6
4% 747
6F | T006
LBBOD0G
9%0¥868
9167668
99.2006
SZTLZ006
6675868
0LSELPG
Liv¥eeg
61¥5868
00ePBeR
0ZLos
¥LLT668
1907868
1987668
GEEZ668
6962006
00E668
19G0E06
L0E6¥FF6
1622006
¥0B9006
8686006
9L¥LL06
LLZ6L06
02,9006
TE6LL68
LBLSP06
1904668

laquiny o3

paww] /77 1euad
PajWN 977 1e3uss
PN 677 enUa3
PAUWIT pZZ TRAUSD
PALWILY £27 1RNUaD
P 122 Tenuad
pajwi] g7 U
PW L7 1B1Ua5
PaJUNT 177 1eajua)
PajWL] 617 1R1U3D
pauw £17 1eua)
pajwI 717 1eua)
payunt |1z jenjuad
PN OLZ 1Ruad
PaALLUT 97 1eluad)
PRl G7 1ediuad
PN €7 1eIU3D
pPajIn g1 A 1esuay
PRUWIT G1LA TeIUa)
PRUWN] GLA TeuaD
PIUWIY T LA TRl
pajwi LA 1enus’y
pajw] gA j1enua’
pajlw] £A jeaiual
PaWIY ZA jRuS)
PIWLT 101X 1enual
pajw £1x 1enuad
P $1X 1e3uad
PN £1X 1e3uad
PIILT Z1X 12U3D
PAUWLT 01X 1R4UD
P2 gX 1BuUa)
pajluL] £X 1e3uad
pajiw gX 1ejuad
pa)u px 1eiusd
Auedwon

SLLZL06
SkPEZ06
8968106
TLTLLEG
wlislé
£EL0/16
1675516
L6ZIGL6
GGEPELS
[gATANY
L6916
69t¥I16
££09868
0Z1L9Z06
6706106
7992006
LZioLo6
£GPBO6R
£268268
£668606
TT90006
GE0ZL06
8GO 106
£00ZL06
C1ELL06
G00t668
28EE006
0875506
08Z¥R68
LSEVROB
£958006
LO6T6H68
EZ97106
LE9EBSS
0LL0006

Jaquiny o)

POULNT £X 1RAUS)

PajLIT 7X 1eJ3US)
PR 1X 1RAUI)
PAILILT LM 113D
payWL] 91M 1ENUST
PANWIT ¥ 1M 181133
PAULLT TLM 1B13UDD
PAUWLT | LM 1B43USD
PN §M 1BAUSD
PINUWIT £M 1BAUSD
P3IWIT 9M 1843U9D
PRI €M 1843USD
PAUWIT | M 1BIUAD
PaWIL] |ZA 1R43USD
PEWIL] DA TE1IUBD
P 69A 1RIIUID
P2 §9A TRIIUBD
P £9A 1R13U2D
PRILLILT 99A JRIIUIT
PRI GIA TR
PAILET £9A 1eJIUD
PRILLLT Z9A 1RJIUBD
PAILLT LA 18JIU3D
PaNWIT OYA TRIIUD)
PALILLT 6SA TRIIUD
PalILL] BEA 1RJIUD
PallILL] ZGA RJ3UD
PAILLLT GGA TBUD
PaLLT $EA 1ERUSD
POMWIT EGA TRUST
POUWLT ZGA TRRUSD
PaYLLT 6A JEDUSD
PaYLIET BPA 1EIUSD
PONWIT ZPA 1RIUSD
PONWI GpA 143U

Auedwory

9962668
S9E8206
1167668
1606106
L6£8Z06
0547668
Privile
0660EL6
0460216
ILL6LLE
LGELLLG
Lv6901L6
GEG9L06
BLLVI06
S665¥06
£597006
070€006
¥0850L6
0476468
66/9606
9E5 1806
6907106
LP60506
9L¥Er06
66668
662106
g8iLLL06
6IEE004
¥ 194006
SLL1106
D0Z6668
SZ69006
overLLe
616506
809£506

Jaquinpy o3

paaLIL] GPA TRAUID
pajWL] #bA 1RAUED
POUWILT EPA 1RIIUSD
Pa}WLT ZhA TRJ3U8D
PR LpA JRIUSD
PajWIT OFA 1RNIUSD
P BEA 1B1IUD
PajWIL £EA 1BIUSD
paaWIT 9EA 1RIUSD
PN GEA 1R3UDD
P #EA 1R43USD
PajWI £EA 1R1IUSD
pajwiy zeA jRauad
PAMWILT LEA {RIUDD
palilt] pEA JRIUSD
PAUWNT LA 1RIUDD
PAUWIL LA TR1IUE)
PaWI £1A (RIS
P ZIA TBIUDD
PRUWIET LA 1BIIUSD

P33T 6A 1RSI

PajWLT gA 1R

PajLI] GA 1BIUD

P EA JRIUD
P OZN Yeuad
pajwL] gLn 1enuad
PALULY 1M 184D
pajlw] 9N 1eua)
pajwy 4N 1RJIUSD
paywy £in 1eJuad
PajWIT ZiN Tenuad
pajw g N 1euD

pau] an eIueD

P2l gn .Ul

PaILILT 91 R4IUDD

Auedwior



6196€¥6
DL6EYS
0ES6EYG
02C6EPE
Z6I6EV6
PAA- X
S0E6EPL
97986¥6
0FLGEPS
GB9GEVS
7895876
SBGSEVS
P095EF6
2965606
YLISEYE
G9GGEPS
BTEEEVG
PESEERS
PRGEERS
GRT6EPE
T926EPS
¥SI6ERE
19Z6EF6
6EI6EPS
L9YGERE
[HIR8 134
¥ol6Ers
LIG9PYS
99LGErS
TGEGEVS
QEBLEFS
TLLLEYS
BLEGERE
LBTSEVS
Ly0GERs

Jsquiny 03

pajyu) ppl7Z Jeauad
PONWIT 68177 1RAUSD
PSUWIT 88127 1813093
paNWI /8177 enus)
POMWIT 99177 (RAIU3D
PaNW §8)7Z Jeiua)
PaMNWI #8177 10U
PaauwIN) £8172 JRIUaD
PONWIN 78177 (eNua)
PoMIILT (8577 1843030
panuiy 08177 Yel3udd
PNWIT 62177 1@iUe3
PajLI 84177 148D
DAMUIN ££177 1eRUSD
PO 9777 1RI3UID
PO 62177 1enus)
PONIT ¥/ 177 [RA3U9D
polWI 74177 1eNUs)
PSIUKY L2172 RIUaD
PaINLIT 69172 1eNUBD
AT 89177 1BIIUSD
paMwLy /9177 18T
PaUNT 99177 YeNUB)
PoYLLY 55177 B4IUS)
poRWILT $9177 10100
PajWI) £9177 10J3U3)
paywWI] 79177 14157
PO 19177 jR1UDD
PaNUL| 09177 101387
POUWIT 66177 1@43U8D
PAILLY 8G177 1RJqUaD)
PN /G177 |BIIUST
PO 95172 1913U8D
PaUWIY 66177 1e1Ud)
PONMIT ¥G17Z 1RI2USD

Auedwos

OhIGERS
BELEENS
LZieErh
0GZEERS
PLIEEYS
WLLEVE
ogleeys
£L0gErS
986TEr6
9962E¥6
SG6LEVS
£569ZP6
¥7a8Irs
L6GLTVE
£L06TF6
LeL8TH6
3 74:14 0
TL9LTHG
L188I6
966/7¥6
G6SLTV6
9.88Tr6
91067k6
06542k6
LR6/TV6
B69/TP6
#e6aEkS
005GEk6
B9EGER6
0GEGERS
0EEGEr6
65EGEVS
S6ZSEV6
9TLsER6
£27GEKD

1aquuny o3

POHUNT £6127 1RIU8D
PRI 15127 1RIJUED
paNW 16177 1RNIUSY
PSUUNT 09 LZZ 182UBD
poMWIL] 177 100IU)
palLNT ¥ 172 181D
paNLI] fF177 1RNU3)
PN 9P 172 1B1U3D
paywiy] gpL22 1Rnua)
PRI ¢ 177 1RIUST
P €172 TRAND
poMWIT Ty 17Z RIS
PaUWI] piZZ 101USD
PAUWLT DF) 77 RIUS)
P 6177 1R43UBD
paliui] ge 1 77 1Rnle)
PaNUNT 6|77 (RIS
PelWILY pE L 2T 10308
P £€127 jRNUI,
PN 7€ 172 1013USD
paywn 1£177 101U
PAWIN 0177 1RAIUSD
PAUUNT 6T ZZ TRNIUIY
panN 8TL77 jRNUAD
P [Z177 TRV
pauUl] 97172 jRajuad
pAYLWI] 67177 1RANDD
panuiy $Z1 72 18nuaD
POULIT £ZLIT 1RIIUS)
Py 7ZLZZ 1’
PoMWIT {ZLZZ (RUID
pajuir] 0Z172 181030
paNWILT gL 127 |813ua)
PR gL LZZ 103USD
POUWIT £11Z77 1eNUaD

Aurdwo?)

6L26EF6
0916EP6
SréPEre
GLBPERG
1E9LTr6
PO9LTYE
L09.T¥6
£H06TV6
0888I¥6
LTILTYG
290626
1206276
ZLEBTYE
£65LTV6
68SLZFG
978Ty6
£90EEKE
ZEDEEYD
LE2EEVE
9TTLLWE
£9LEERE
Li16Zré
7806Zr6
B09LIFE
620626
90Lelre
LL06T¥6E
£306Tr6
0L06TF6
89066
b09LTrE
96L8TF6
6E06TPE
AXHLY4 )
L 4:14 4

1aquInN 09

PN 91177 1eaue)
paaw 51177 jenua)
PPN ¥ LIZZ RIUSD
paqWIL] €127 1843Ua7
pajwi) Zu177 1enua)
paywi L112Z 1enusy
PIUUWNT QYL 27 TeNUa)
palWLT 60477 1R43u3D
pajiwi gOLZZ TeNua)
pajlwn) /0177 TeU3D
pani 90127 1enual
PILIUNT SOLZZ RAUBD
PINWIN] 0127 1enua)
PajuNT £04ZZ 1eNUSD
P Z04 27 1edjua)
PaIWIN 10127 1enus’
P2y 00427 1ei3uad
poNWN §627 1243U33
P31 8677 103U8)
palLY] 677 1enua)
PalUAT 9622 leJUsD
PalWL] 5627 Yenua)
PN F42Z7 Tenua)
PauWIL] £677 123u870
PN 7627 181U
PBIUNT L6Z7 lRIUSD
pajUl 022 Yeliuas
palW 6877 1eRUa)
PaUAT BR2Z7 1euad
PR £827 Yenuad
panw G827 10AUS]
palwy] ¢877 1enua)
PIUWT €877 TRiUaD
pouwy 7877 12Ul
paguuy 1977 Teljua)
Auedwo)

PILRIVG
T66LTYH
€RELTIPG
OSEQTHe
9IrELre
VRIEEPE
6GEEEPG
[AXARAS]
SEQEEPE
LL6TERD
BEQLZPE
60946
LL06TF6
ILLbIve
LBL8IVE
L6542P6
£0947¥6
885LZP6
9BGLIVE
LERRTPS
L19LT¥6
GELEBTYE
#6SLIVE
078876
£69LTVE
LB89LTrE
re06ire
SPSLTIVG
BGIHERE
£LT6EVE
YRIGEFS
ELIEERD
Lgsitagy
0£84FFE
GLGL¥be

Jaquing o3

paji pR7Z 1enuad
P2ty §477 1@a3ua)
payiiY L2177 jenuad)
payw 9477 1Ra3uad
PayWIT 6477 Teljuay
paywn y£77 1eijuay
PINWLT ZLZZ Ten3Uad
payun LAZ77 jenuady
PO 0LZZ 1Rljua]
PoINT 927 YeNUaD
PAILIN 8972 \enuad
panuiT 977 1enuss
PaLW 9977 1RIUBD
PIYLT ¢977 1enuad
pARNWT $GTZ 1BNUDD
P} £972 yeUad
PalLT 7977 jeiua)
PajIlIL) 1977 1RAUSD
paju Q9Z7 1ed3ua)
PAUWT 467T TBIUSD
payun gq77 1=auad
PO LG7T 1eNua)
Pa3WA 9877 1enus)
PN ST 7 TRiSD
pPajiwir] 677 1R1IMa)
paywin €677 1@ausd
panuwiT Z5Z7 18vad
pajiup 1677 jenuad
PIUWILT 0GZ7 1e3uaD
panwn gk77 ye3ua)
paywn 277 1enus)
panlwt op77 18i3ksd
pajin 677 1eanuad
pallwn ¥p77 1843033
payuNT €577 Tenuad

Auedwon



68096
0160976
06096
868096
96809¥6
598096
666096
Fr609%5
LS8096
or809F6
11809%6
956856
15685F6
£980%%6
006096
£¥809b6
65809%6
15809%6
6PR09F6
65809¥6
SL80%%6
¥6809%6
09809%6
LEBOIYE
076096
BF6096
58096
198096
GS809¥6
BEGD9YE
688096
LE609F6
06
898096
99809F6

Jsquinp 07

PajWIN O¥5ZZ 1eua)
PaHUNT 6EGZZ 1eAIU3D)
PaMWI §E577 1eAua)
P3)WI £E£G77 B33
POUWIT 9£G77 10411D
P3UWI GE627 fRaIua)
P3N PESZT 1RIIUID
POHUNT £EGZZ 10UaD
POUWNT ZEGZZ jeiua)
PaUWIT LEGZZ 1RJ3U3)
P OESZZ 18109
PaMWI 67577 1243092
PajWI §7577 1843u9)
PaMIT 27677 1R3U3D
PaYLLT 67577 1R4IUI)
PAUWIT 7677 18J3U3)
P #7677 1RJIUBT
PaUWIT £7577 1R43U3)
POHWIT 77677 10430
palWIL] L7577 1RJ3U8)
PajuWi 07577 1BJ3U3)
PaIT 61GZZ TR43UD
PayWNT 1677 124D
PAULIN £162Z [R1IU3D
PaUWLT 91677 1211U3D
POAWIT 61677 181D
PEAUWIT 1677 1-11USD
PaYWL €1677 1RIUSD
PaMWN] 71677 113D
PAUWL 11677 101387
POULYY 016ZZ 1e3UaD
PaWIT 60577 RIIUSD
PRI §0GZZ 18IUD
PAWLT £0SZZ 1RIU3D
POMWIT 90677 1AUSD

Auedwos

§Z609v6
¥r8096
1#809P6
LE6D9P6
£EBO9Y6
Triskre
6E95F6
E¥95Kr6
1956
8019+¥6
6BGGFFE
9866LY6
1866EF6
£186E¥6
L9B6LP6
96¥6EVE
LG10¥6
00L0b+6
L695¥FF6
G/G5Fr6
£855¥P6
G9L0Hr6
¥riSkre
L100¥F6
£GB6EYE
Tri6Evs
BGH6EVE
9166E6
9SL6EVE
EELOEVE
B596LF6
WPLEEYE
LT96t¥6
2656E¥6
YLG6Ere

JaquinN o3

paNIW GOGZ7T 1eue)
pajlwi #0577 1elua)
pIWN £0677 12Us)
palwir] ZOSZZ 1ejuad
pajwt] 10SZZ 1edjual
palw 6777 1enua)
paqIun |6ZZ7 1enuUa)
pajwu] 6ZZZ 1euad)
pajw] 68777 1eUa)
papwI 88777 18Ua)
paju /8777 1enua)
pajlur] 98777 12nuad
palwiI G777 jenuad)
pojlw] #8777 1213U3)
PANWI £8777 1RAUD
paywn ZgzZZ1 1enusd
panwi |8ZZ7 1enuad
pallw] 08ZZ7 1”43
pajlw] 64777 1°3u3D
pajwi 84777 1enuad
pajlwn ££Z77 1R4Ua)
pajlwI 9/777 1243ua)
paylwn 64777 120QUa)
panwn L7727 12nuad
pojlu ££777 120U3)
paywn ZL777 1°0Ua)
paylw L£Z77 1Riua)
pajlw] 04777 12AUa)
pajlw] 69777 1°0u3)
pajlu 89777 124ua)
pagiu] /9777 1803Us)
pajiuI 9777 1243U3)
pajlu $9Z77 1e4ua)
pajlw £9277 1enus)
pawn 7917 1enua)

Aurdwo)

Lib6Ere
(£33 4
L9E6ERE
8876tF6
6LT6EK6
6766EF6
98L6EVE
000vP6
6BS6LYO
6EP6LPS
Is6Er6
99L6LF6
FARY NS
0lLE6ERS
£6T6EY6
L6T6LPE
L6Z6EF6
66Z6EF6
TIE6ERE
S8956¥6
99T6Er6
L9T6EF6
6GZ6Er6
0856EF6
LET6EVE
TLT6ERE
668.EP6
0908tP6
96LLEFE
£T9LEVE
LL9LEVE
98T6EVE
GLT6ERE
09Z6Er6
G9I6LP6

JaquinpN o)

payw |9ZZ7 1enusl
pajlln 09777 1enusd
PN (G777 RIS
pallury 8777 1RUSD
pajwn 6777 1enuald
pailuin 95777 jenusd
pajiwny 46777 |enua’
pauW $G777 1enual
PaUWIT £5777 TRIUDT
palw 767227 |eiua)
pepw 1SZZZ 1esjual
PRl 0GzZZ 1ejua]
pajw 6¥T77 121US)
palWwn 8¥777 1elua)
pajw] £pZ222Z 1enua)
paNwn 9777 1enua)
pajw 6777 |eiUa)
pa)W $TZZ 12IIuad)
Py EFZZZ 1RIIUaD
pauw] Z¥Z77 1ejua)
pajlwi] |y777 1eiuE)
pajun oyzzz 1enuad
PaWI 6ETZZ 1RNUB)
PR BETZT 1RUID
pPayWI ££777 1@UBD
pajll 9£777 1esjuad)
pajw Gez777 1enuad
palW ¢EZ77 1enuad
PajLLI EEZZZ 1B NUaD
pajLL ZEZZZ 1B NRUSD
Pl LEZZZ 1BRUaD
PallWI BEZZZ 18NV
pajwi 62277 1enua
P 82277 BNV
paywy L2722 1enual

Aurdwoy

£96Er6
IrIbEYe
LGT6ERE
FAgA: 114
bLZEEYE
[AR 12
699 ER6
689VERG
899rER6
£997Er6
959vERe
L1TEERE
GIFEEP6
0GLEEYS
Z6LEEPE
£LG6EV6
6556EF6
L68SFF6
0LZ6tr6
B9Z6ERE
vLI6ERG
FPI6ERS
LvTetre
6976Eb6
PASTA X
6LLFEYE
B59PERS
LI ERG
ProreErs
969¥EXE
LEEEEVD
9P leers
OFiLers
GOEEEYE
601EEVE

Jaquinp 03

PaIWFT 9777Z YESIuD)
PaNWI §7777 1RJIUS)
paWI $7777 1RJ3U3)
MW £7777 RIS
PRI 77722 1R1IUS)
PaNWIL }772Z 1RJ3UaD
PaMWI 07727 1813035
palLWIL 61777 TeIIUSD
pajwI §1777 1RIIUaD)
PaNWH L1727 Jeaua)
PSIWIN 91727 1RAIUaD
PSNWH ¥172Z 1eUaD)
paNwI £1777 1e1Iua)
paNWI] 71277 1RA3USD
pajwi 11777 1eJ3ua)
palwI 01772 1e43U8D
paWI 60772 1043U3D
PajWI 80727 1843U3D
PO £077Z 184U
PINWIT 907ZZ 1843USD
paNWI GOZZZ 1e13Ua)
PONWI ¥OZZZ 1eIIUSD)
PaUI £077Z 1BV
P 70727 1243U9)
PN 10727 TeAUS)
palwWI] 00ZZZ 1esIua)
PaNWIT 66177 1R1IUSD
PaUWI 86177 101U
panWI 6177 1enua)
AW 96177 103U
PONWIT 66122 1RIIUDD
PAIWNT P61 ZZ TRIIUSD
PAIWIT £6L7Z TRAIUSD
PaNWIT Z6L7Z TRAIUID
paNWI] 16177 1RUSD

Auedwosy



£ELT9r6
D9ZZ9v6
9t819r6
RZAAL )
LEOTIFE
L5079%6
65029¥6
16819%6
LEBLOVE
T6LLOPG
89L19%6
1ZL19%6
9E9L9PE
64419V6
099.9%6
L591L9%6
61919%6
6L0EIS
9LL19%6
6659196
8LLI9V6
6¥219v6
S20E9K6
810896
82819¥6
BL3L9ve
&vL19%6
769196
9L9ve
019196
GhFLos
SivLove
GELre
0LL19ve
L00T9%5

Jaquiny o9

pajwL] 98977 1e1Iuad
pajlwi GR9Z7 TRIIUD
PIUWLT $8IZ7 18U
paiwy] £8977 1RIIUD
P2 78977 YeUa)
PaNWLT 8977 1@4USD
PWI 08977 1@13Ua)
P23y 62972 121320
palwi 87977 yesuad
pajun L2977 1R43UaD
PNW /977 1243Ua7
P3N G977 TRiaD
PIULIT /977 10NUD
PaNUNT £/977 TR43UaD
PRUWILY LL9Z7 1RI3UaD
pajlun 04977 Yenuad
pajuwLy 69977 [23U37
PalWI 89977 TRIUSD
paNW £9977 1ealual
PIUWIN 99977 jejuad
P G997 Z JRIUAD
PN +9977 1R4IUSD
pajuuly 79977 1eaua)d
pajluiy 19927 eaua)
paun 09927 1esua)
pajwury 56927 1eiuz)
PallWiY 89977 ieAUS)
paj £4977 1elu2)
PHUWIT 96927 Jenus)
PAMWILT GE9Z7 1BIINID
P $GYZ7 fRAIUSD
pallwy £9977 1enual
Py Zg9Zz7 1eiu)
PajWily 19977 jeaua]
paNW 64927 Y013U3)

Aurdwio)

L5649¥6
olLglore
L9 GF6
86ELIvE
GL685F6
e dh ]
aselove
9t¥iore
S0LE9K6
6L0€9¥6
960€9r6
060t9¥6
L6096
ObREGES
D6LLGPE
GLEL9¥E
r9609r6
Sk609¥6
896296
T0EI9%6
86£6GPE
8LT64¥6
¥9165¥6
160976
L6865
L¥61976
981956
06685¥6
TBO6SKE
L)
6E065k6
76866
8096
y1809¥6
608096

Jaquiny 03

pauwWY] gF9z7 1BIINDD
PAYUIT [P97T 1BHUSD
PaL] 9p9Z7 1eNUAD
PajIW] GP9ZZ YRSIUBD
PauuWN #4977 1BAUDD
P3N £4977 1B1AD
Pyl ZP9ZZ jenUa)
PO LP9ZZ 1RIWDD
Panwi op9Z7 1eNUSD
panwLy 6£9Z7 ienus)
P 85977 10480
PaNWIT ££977 TRuD
pawiL] 9€977 1R13Uad
PaWE] GE9ZT 1RIUSD
payw $£972 @eNuan
pajlwn ££977 1eJ3uad
panwr] 7g9727 1e3ua)
PN 1£977 Tesjua)
pajwn 0E9Z7 1enuad
pasluilt 4Z9Z7 18U
Pajwin /7977 1ejuad
pa)ur 97977 1enuad
pajLWY 52927 12U83
PIaNWN $2977 181U8D
pajluin) £7977 1@43Ua0
PalW T79ZZ 1RV
PRI 2977 1@13uU8)
PaNWIY OTL7 [eNU5
pa3u] 61977 181Ua0
pajwi} gL9Z7 1enuD
pauw /1977 123ua)
PaRWY) 91977 1843uad
PIUUNT G197Z tenuad
PARWN PL9TZ 1RAUID
payun £1977 jenuad

Auedwiod

7080976
LLL19P6
0£809¥6
SIT6EYS
G7809v6
L6LOIE
26£09r6
LIBO6
90809%6
£8L09P6
£6L096
69.L09%6
9ak6CPs
6IP65Y6
LEE65PE
PLI6GE
62065F6
6L065¥6
07656
0£065F6
BE684YE
006856
FSROIVE
88096
698096
188046
61609¥6
G5609¥6
918096
5160976
r9R09F6
ZE965YE
92965¥6
GGS65K6
649656

18qUINN 03

pajt 71972 eAuad
PRI L19ZZ YRJad
Pajiun] 01977 jenua)
PajiuLy 609Z7 1edludd
Pa)LN 80927 jenua)
PINWLT LOGZZ TRV
PN 90977 TRlUID
paallury 50977 jenusd
P #09ZZ 183087
paalun £0977 yenusl)
Parlr 70977 183U
PEHWIT 109ZZ TRiUS)
panw 009Z7 1enua)
PIIN] 66677 143U
Pajwn g65Z7 1enua)
P2y} L6527 1elua)y
PN 96577 1R3UST
pajwr] G6GZZ 18U8)
PajlWIN p6C7T 184UBS
palwWL] £4GZ7 1043U3D
pauwI 76677 103U
pPRNWIN 16677 1043Ua35
PaWI 06527 1RJ3UED
PaW] 4BGZZ 1RNUDD
pajwi £8677 1BAuU)
PajIuL) 98677 jenjuad
pajuit GRGZZ 188D
PAWN ¥GZ7 (BIUDD
papw £9677 yenuad
PAAWN ZRGZT TRIIUST
pajw 18677 fenUs)
Pa3UAT GRGZZ YR JURD
pallwi 61677 \RAUSD
pauwWit] gL6Z7 yeual
pajlwi £2G77 \BIUSD

Aueduroy

1Z565Y6
LGE6SY6
TaE6GYE
¥rI6sys
920656
2EFIVE
18ELve
0v685k6
9Zri9re
PaLL9ve
PIELIVE
€616
WELIrE
PoTL9vE
PEELIPE
9PE6STE
1op65rE
TTEESYE
08BL65¥6
S6L66P6
SL685F6
£016GP6
L£809¥6
706856
958696
68019r6
62609¥6
601916
16019¥6
TEBOSPE
9609¥6
PL60976
LT609Y6
04808F6
F1609v6

J3guINN 03

PoMWLT 94577 1943U3)
PaNUINT §/677 [BIURD
PONWI §£577 1RIWSD
PajiIN] ££677 [RIIUS)
paNuilT 77672 1e1Us)
poNwI /577 Tenuad
Pajwir] 0672 11D
PaIWI §967Z 1B1IUD
PONI 9577 1RIIUD
PSNWIT /9672 11U5D
palWI 99577 1eIua)
PAWIT 69577 1R
PaNWIT $9G 77 [B1USD
PoAWIT Z957Z 121U
PajWIN L9672 RIUD)D
PaNT G9SZZ Tenus)
PaWI 6GE7Z 1R
PO EEZZ JeiIuD)
PONWIT £G577 1RAID
PalLIT 95677 1BIUS)
PaNWIT GGG7Z 12/3Ua)
PENWIT $5GZZ U
POUWIT £5677 1BIIUSD)
PNl 75577 1R3ua)
PN 16677 1843U3)
payuNT 08572 1808
AW 67GZZ 123UST
Pl W P¥EIZ JRNUS)
PONWNT /$G7Z 12T
palWI 9bS7Z 1eNnus)
PaNWICT GHGTZ 1RJIU9D
PalWIN PPGTZ 183USD
PaLYT EPGTZ 11USD
palWI ZGIZ 1RNUS)
PaWIL] 57T RIS

Auedwon



986F8Y6
ELZLLPE
LITLLY6
S0FLLF6
FAVATA £
ERZLIPE
FATAY L)
0ZELLF6
9SZLLF6
fagd¥a
0TTLLrE
0ETLLVE
S0ZMive
0LZiLPe
FOPLIPE
GGELLKE
T9ELive
Z0ELLKE
61ZLir6
ObELive
9LELLVE
€6lLivs
LPZLLFG
GGZLLFG
9EZ0LP6
£8I0/Y6
TTIDLVG
£5Z04F6
L5Z0LF6
LD00LY6
£500LK6
80869F6
LEBGIFE
£5L69F6
SEREIPE

1aquInN 0D

pajWwI OEgZZ 1euad
P3YWIT 67877 1R1IUSD
PoIIT 87877 1eAIU3)
P2l 57877 1RA3U8D
PN $Z§ZZ 1R43USD
P3N £Z8ZZ TR4IUSD
PaWI 77877 1R4IUSD
pauwI 17877 1eiua)
PaMWI 07827 1eAuaD
PIANWL] 61877 103D
pajWI] B1877 je.3Us)
PaNWIT £1§ZZ 10J3USD
PRI 91877 1R4IUSD
PAYWI G177 1RJIUa)
PaYWL] €977 1R4IUS)
PaWIT 718ZZ 183U
pSwWLT 11877 Tesiua)
PaNWH] 01872 1eJ3us)
PaWI 60877 1BJIURD
PAYWL] 0877 YeJIUST
pajwL] /0877 Teiusd
PaUWL] 90877 TeIuad
palwWIT GOTZ 1eJiuad
PawwWL] $08ZZ 1RJIUS)
PaWI] £0877 1813U3)
PaIRUIT Z0BZZ TeIU)
PaNWI L0877 1B13U3)
PN 008ZZ 181323
PANWLT $6/77 101U
PalIT 86477 1e1IURD
PaWLT £6/77 103U
PANWI 96777 1€13UT
PaNwWIT G6/77 183U
PaNWIT ¥6/77 1013USD
pawwL] £6/77 10J3UaD

Auedwo

£9/69%6
90669F6
094696
696976
666896
£5.89%6
GLI89PE
06989r6
96989¥6
319896
019896
6F989¥6
619896
L0989¥6
026896
918896
16896
189896
169896
99989¢6
965896
£65896
E0989F6
EL989P6
TLL89P6
049896
LT989V6
L1989F6
9L989r6
¥S989v6
0E989¥6
66589+6
885896
LOL89¥6
Ca9RIe

Jsquiny o)

pallWy Z4/77 1BUa)
PRI L6477 1R1IUBD
PRI Q6477 1013UD
PaNWILT 68477 1RJ3UDD
padlwI g8477 183ud)
payw £8277 1R41U8%
PN 98477 1R13UaD
pajlwi] G877 1B13UaD
PRI #8277 1RIIUID
paNWn £8477 1BIU3)
PINWIL] 78477 1@3u8D)
papwWL] |§9/77 1B1I6AD
P3N (8477 1R1WRD)
paW 64477 1B13UAD)
PN R4/77 1RIIUID
PN L2277 1R13USD
PaNW 94477 121U
PN 62477 1i3Ua)
PR 2477 |RIUSD
PN 2477 1R1jUa)
PalWIN 74277 1RIIUST
pauW 477 1R1IURD
pauwI 02477 1BIUS)
Pl 69477 1R13UIT
P3WITY 8G/77 1RJIUSTD
PIHWLY £G/77 1003U2D
PIUULT GGLTZ TRIUSD
PAWILT PG 77 1RIUST
PN £6/77 1RAUSD
PalWL] 79/77 1RIUR3
PR L9LZ7 1RUIS
pajlunT 09L77 1eNuss
pajlun §6L77 181Ul
pa) W 8CL77 1eAUD
paylwiy £o/77 jenuad

Auedwoy

099896
£9989P6
DS9R9F5
86589F6
80989F6
579896
L v14)
L1989F6
905E9FE
LLPESHE
S6EESFG
9GPE9P6
EBEEYG
LITEGYE
A YAN (.
ELLEGKS
FZIESKS
SLLEGKS
LL0E9K6
£90E96
TEOE9PS
¥G0EIPS
TG0E9K6
ELOEIFG
620E9F6
£T0E9%6
LEOEIYE
FZ0EIYE
SHOEIP6
YBOEIYS
050£9v6
Lr0E9Y6
690E9v6
£50E96
¥Z0EIF6

Jaquinp o)

PN 95/Z7 1enuad
PN §6/77 1e3UsD
P $6/77 TeNURD
PN £6/77 TRIWID
P 7677 1BRUSD
PN 16L77 18U
paaln 06477 1enusd
P 6bLZZ TRNUID
paawn gyL77 1eauUs)
pauwn LpLZ7 1enusd
PN 9P/ 7 1R
PajWIR] SpLZZ 1enus])
PANWN pp/77 TRIWSD
panwn ekLZ7 1eNUSS
pa)un ZpL27 1enusd
pajwiI I¥£2Z 1eNuad
payw Ob£ZZ 1enuad
Pt ELZ7 1RNUID
paalwIn 8427 1eNUSD
panwIn Z£/77 1enuad
palW] 9££27 Yenuad
papWn GE/77 1RIUSD
papwn ye/77 1eNUSD
pallw £EL77 1RIIUD
pajlwn ZeLZ7 1enuas
pajwg LELZ7 1e13Ud3
palw 0EL77 1B4USD
palWwn 67L77 1843485
pauwiy 87/77 1823Ua5
pauw L7477 1BAUaD
Pa3lu] 97LZ7 1RAUSD
pajlw 67477 1e41Ua)
pPAWI PTLIZ 18U
paylw] £ZL77 eSS
paalu 72427 1enusd

Auedwo)

OFOE9b6
07096
PEOEIPG
L0960
L80E9V6
PI0EITS
&r0E9re
090£9¥6
[Aghl A
190E9P6
BLOE9VE
SS0E9F6
0t0E9rs
PELEIVE
L6OEIPE
£80E9K6
B90E9v6
LS0E9¥6
BBOEIYE
6E0E9FE
9rOL9Ps
LT0E9¥S
6LLEGHS
SETIWG
FOETH 6
60T 6
18129k6
GL079k6
LLLT9F6
L6619F6
7661976
886196
Gl6L9+6
BELTIVE
650E9¥6

JaquinN 03

PaMWI 17/77 RIS
PONWIT 07£77 18418
PaIWIT 61277 181U
PaLWI 81277 10JIUD)
PauWI] £1/77 188D
PSUWI §1£77 RS
PONWI] G122 183D
PaTIWIT #1277 1RJIUAD
P £1/7Z 10IWSD
PINWI 71477 RN
PSWY |}£ZZ 1RIIU3D)
PSNWIT 01£ZZ 18JIU)
PINWIY 60£77 1RIWS)
PaIWI) 80L7Z YRJIU3)
PIUWLT £0/7Z YeJa)
PaIIT 90777 1@JUS)
PSRN §0/77 1RJIU3)
PO $OLZZ 1RIIUSD
PRIWN £0LZZ 184D
PAWI Z0£ZZ 1e13uaD
PANWIT L0£ZZ 1e43UD)
PANWI 00LZZ 1eUSD)
PN 6977 1RIIUID
PINWIT 86977 JRIIUD)
PANWLT 16977 1eNIU)
PANLIT 96977 1213UD
PANWI 66977 10IWD
PONWIT 6977 1BIAUI)
PONWIT £6977 1R1IUAD
PO Z6977 101IUdD)
PaNWL] L6977 1841UD)
PaAWI] 069ZZ 1RIIUSD
PajLIL] 6897Z |RI3UAD
P3UWILT §897Z 1RIIUAD
PRI 28977 1R4IUAD

Auvedwony



L681a86
GhZ7686
6517686
7611586
(S 2%: 1)
8r0Zs86
4707586
0LEZ586
et ds: )
GEEZS86
906£586
08L1586
r91LZE86
PoTISEE
6ok 1586
9681586
BELTS86
7587586
00LLLGs
TLECLGS
8.L£8066
TLIBOS6
S918066
yrP00G6
8.LPD0SE
FII0056
L6VD0S6
£670056
780056
8LE86¥6
£8186v6
1ZE86¥6
8Ti86¥6
90186¥6
95Z86P6

Jaquiny 03

P g sdwa] yeLIsNpU)
P /1 sdwa| JeLnsnpu;
pajunt g sdway yersnpuy
pauu 61 sdwia ] yeLnsnpuy
PAUWI ¢| Sdway JeLIsNpY)
Pt £} sdway ergsnpuy
pauunT 71 sduwe feusnpuy
Pauty 1} sdwa) Jenigsnpy)
paw 1 sdway, yeLsnpuy
Paywr] 4 sdway JeLsnpuy
pajwi g sdwa) yeLnsnpu|
pajwiy £ sdusa j jeLizsnpu;
pajuwy] 9 sdwsa ) yeuisnpy|
pajwy ¢ sdway jectsnpuy
Pl & sdwi) yeusnpuy
Pajlwily € sdw@ay jeuisnpy;
paztun 7 sdway yeLisnpu)
pajwty | sdwa jeIsnpu|
PN §9677 10INISD
paylir /9677 Yenuad
PRI 99677 [R4IUED
PaNWL] §9677 Tesna)
PN 9677 \RiIUE)
pauT £9672 1023083
P2l 79677 RIWE)
PINURT LF6ZZ 1RJIUDD
PUWIN 09627 TRIWAD
PaUIT 65627 TRI3ue)
PIRWINT 95627 YRINID
PRI LG67Z TRIIUED
PajiLLT 95627 Terua)
PRI G66Z7 RIS
PINLIT Y5672 YRIIURD
PajL] £6572 YRIIUDD
PaUWI 7G6ZZ 1R1IUID
Auedwoy

rloLers
SE8LEYE
718L6¥6
SLLLGYG
665L6¥6
790G6%6
66056¥6
YE0S6vE
CL8Y6VE
YLBYEVG
169v6v6
899F6F6
09%9¥6F6
1L9FeYh
GEPEYE
061G6¥6
6E0GEYE
LL0S6KG
0SZELSS
1G8P6FE
69LP6FG
Y89P6I6
eLrebe
OF9P6R6
TL9r6b6
GPOLEVE
9EBLEVE
652L6¥6
yrileve
GOLLEVG
£80L6V6
8E0L6V6
£90L6¢6
8G1G6¥6
866¥6r6

SGUInK 09

PUWILT 14627 TeAIUDD)
PN 0§27 TBNIUED
PO Y5677 TESIUBS
PN [¥67Z 101U
PONWIT 9p47Z 1ERUSS
PUUNT GroZ7 18U
PN 627 1eIUD
PSUWIT Eh67Z 1IN
pajwI Z¥627 1R1U3)
PRI |$627 12J3UID
ST (k627 10D
PN 6E677 YRIIUDT
panlu gE627 Jenuad
pelWL] /€677 1R
PO 9E577 TRNUST
AW GE67Z 1RAUSD
PN PESZT TRIUID
PN 6677 TRAUS)
powwI 78627 tenua)
pouwY 1£627 10JIU8)
PaWI] 0£6ZZ 18A3UD
PIRUNT 67627 18JIUID
PAUWIT 97677 101U
paNWIN (2617 104IU83
PRI 97677 1813U3)
pONWI G7A7Z 1B4IUS)D
P 42622 108D
palwI £7627 lenua)
PRLIT 72677 1RI3D
PaAWI 02627 1eUD)
P 61627 [RIIUST
pauwl] 81472 1eUa)
PNWIT 91677 181UST
palwit} 61622 12238
pajW 1627 Jenuad

Auediuon

I6056v6
TBYERG
iaid4]
(YA
L8IF6V6
7I9%6P6
va5rePe
88006¥5
166876
12668¥6
75006¥6
78868F6
tE66876
6L6BVE
81€15H
28E6BYE
LI¥68¥H
F6l68F5
Ll 112
0£068Y¥6
0868816
620686
6106816
£0068¥5
6£0068+6
LL06BYS
£9068v6
80068¥6
20068¥6
01068F6
68688¥5
GOLedre
181686
OFL6BK6
8PI68YS

Jaquiny o)

paWIN £L627 101UD
penwg 627 1enusD
PN OL6ZY TRiS)
palwin] 60627 YeIua)
PAJIWNY BD6ZZ 1BIUSD
poI L0627 1e4IUa]
pauWiT 90622 1ejuD
PaINLL] GDGZZ \RIIUAD
PIIUNT QZZ YRRUSD
pajw] g0677 1eua)
PIILUNT TGEZZ 1BAUSD
payN 10671 Yesuad
PILWIN 00627 184U
PBLIN] 86877 1RJ3UaD
P3N 96827 104D
PRI £6827 1RAIU3D
P L68ZZ leNue)
PaMLL] 68RZZ 1R1ILD)
pajWI 8877 1BAIUSD
PaluitT 99§27 181U5)
palwly pRez7 Jenus)
PajLc) £8927 YeJua)
PalWIT 78927 1enus)
PUILIN 18877 TeAUs)
PONWILT 0R9ZT (U]
palWN 6£827 1@AU3)
pavwi 8/877 \enua)
paNWN /877 1eNUa)
PN 9827 \eR)
PBNWIT G877 eua)
pajwly #2872 1ejua)
PONWIT ££927 AU
paywn L2927 Yela)
P3N 0£827 RAU3D
Pt 69822 Yeljua)

Aurdwod

[Ra
6IresYPE
T1E6876
GZZe8re
£0L68Y6
8L168%6
£Z068Y6
08068%6
99068¥6
PEOASYE
£9068¥6
£9068Y6
9£068+6
GR68AVE
LIRS
S06.8%6
Fr8/8r6
LLTLBY6
GGEL8Y6
EPTL8P6
817i8¥6
8£998v6
9£998¥6
G0BS8Y6
LP9G8Fe
00958¥6
9RGL8P6
£bGL8VE
89758r6
SLIGRYG
0£058¥6
relGgrs
G9058¥6
10058%6
6686

Jagluny 03

Pl 89877 1ejua)
pawity L9877 i@uad
PALLIT 99877 YRAUFD
PaJILIT G9B7Z 1RIILAD
panwI p9872 1RUAD
Pa3Nwy £987Z 1euad
PaJILIT 79877 jedjuad
pajul] 19877 Tenua)
pajlwi 09877 jefua)
P AGRIZ TRIUDD
Pa3I] BS8TZ [RiIUIT
panwny L6877 Yeuad
PaNWIT GGR77 1enua)
p3RWY pE877Z Yelua)
pajlwiry £5877 yenua)
palwn TCR7T jeiua)
pealny |GR7Z 1eaua)
PaNWI 0877 (eAua)
P2 64877 RIua)
palwI] 8FRT7 1EIU)
P3IWLLT /FRTZ 1RIIUAD
pajr] GyR77 1enua)
payui ¥¥RZ7 1ejual
P2l £yBZ7 jenUad
Pl Zp87Z 1eNU)
pajyuw) Lpe77 Jeluad
pajWI OPR7Z 1RIu8)
PSUILT €872 181U
payui] §£877 10uaD
POy fg977 1edjual
PR3IUNT 9ERTZ 1RNUAD
paluily €877 1243UaD
paliwty ££872 10)uad
pPa3iWi) Ze877 1eua)
paNwl LERZT 1BAUAT

Auedwos



LLE05R6
66E05S86
65E0686
0erbosgs
BLFOGE6
620586
SEFQGE6
LRE0586
9REOSBE
pOr0S86
SF0586

JsquinpN 03

PONWIL] 09 SIDLAIBS |10AES IO
PRIWIT 65 5991A195 Tjo.fey 1ULO
PalWT B85 SADIAISS |10JAES IO
PaWIT {5 Sa21AISS Tj0.ey lULQ
PIIIT 95 321G 104y ULQ
PRIILIT 5§ S3DLAISG Tj0.key ULLQ
PRIILIT P§ S3D1AIS Tj0.Aey 1ULIQ
PAAWIT £§ $3DLAIBS |10JAL (UL
PAIUIT Z§ SIDHAISS Tj0hkRg WL
PRI | § SaDIAIBS JlouAed WD

PS3WIT 0 SADIAIBS [10uAEd WG

Auedwo)

600586
96+ 0586
Z1¥0G86
Lap0586
For0ag6
18¥0586
610586
07r0586
840586
S6E0S86
D6E0S8E
L0586
£E¥0G86
SF0G86
HoP0S86
£GE0SB6
LOF0S86
80+0586
£/E0G86
9Z¥0586
&EPDGR6
P6E0SR6
96£0586
¥Ir0586
L¥r0S86
£1¥0586
£0F0S86
99t0586
69E7E%6
6r51E96
DETTES6
9661£%6
1£99296
829796
L699T96

JaquinN o3

PINLIT 6 S3ILAIBS N0IAR LULLD
PSlWI g Sa0LAas [joakeg WUWD
PR3WI L $301AIBS 0JARd LULIO
PaIWI i $39LAIBS 110442 LUWO
P G $33LAISS 1104AR4 LUWIO
PINWIT p $30LAISS (10M4Bd IUWID
PSUWIT €1 53014135 1101KR 1ULID
P3N Zi s201A125 |10ARg JULIQ
PayWIT | 52210435 (j0sARg (WD
PaLWIT O S3DLAIBS 11044Bd 1ULIQ
PONWIT £ S30LAI3S ||0sARG IULD
PSIUIY BE S3DIAIRS TI0MARY UMD
PEINUIT LE 5321495 N10IARG 1LLID
PS1WI 9E 520145 N10.KRG ILLID
PaWIT GE S3DLAIBS |10aARd lUWD
PaUWIT pE 53014135 N101AR 1LWID
PaWI €8 $3DLAIBS N10iked lUWD
PaMIWI Zg S2DLAIBS |102ARd LLUWD
PIUWIT LE $8DLAIBS 11044Rg lULIQ
P31 Of S3AAIBS N0 JULLD
POIIWIT 4T $33LAIBS )10.1AR ULIO
PaNWIIT £T $331AI5S N102ARd lUWIO
PaLLIT 97 S3DLA1B5 101ARg ULIQ
PaUWIT G7 53214435 T102ARd WD
PRI 7 $a71A85 Nj0sARd LULIQ
PRI £7 $39(AI55 |104ARd LUWID
PRI 77 $20LAJ35 N102ARd 1UWIQ
Paliw LT S33LAIB5 |1asAEg lUWD
PalWIT §} S3AIBS |10IAR LULID
PalILLIT G} SSILAIBS |]0IAR LUWID
PalIiLT ¢} S331AJBS |]0sAeg LD
paLWI 7} $331AJ35 (j0akEd LULID

PalIWIL 6 S3IAIBS Nj0lAEd LUWID
paiwi] g s321A135 N1oJAed LWWQ

PSIULIT § S301AIAS Tj0sARd UL

Aurdwon

189796
Tr99796
0048795
{BELLBG
T0LBLR6
8ZLL/86
0Z.8486
veL8/86
06/8.86
SvZ/iL86
658186
¥ILBIRG
8LL8L86
16L8L86
EELLLBE
860LL86
6986
5589486
T659/86
Gr93./86
199,86
9299.86
Tr59.86
G8.B.86
OLLLI86
LELSLBE
0166/86
07586
9502586
L8F1G86
AR A )
107586
0761586
6161686
ZI61586

Jaquiny o3

PaMWI £ SADIAIBS 0JARY LUIWID
PAIUUI 7 S321AJ3S 110JARd IO
PN | S3DLAIRS NoLARY WO
paywr gg sdwa] yeuasnpyl
pailwL g sdwa 1eLisnpu)
pajwL] €8 sdwa yeLisnpul
pajlwL] 7@ sdwa | [eLasnpu|
pajwi g sdwal yepisnpul
panwi] pg sdwa] yeulsnpul
pajwL) g/ sdwa) yeLisnpul
pajwi] g4 sdwa yepisnpu)
panwi] 24 sdwa yeuisnpu)
pajwty 97 sdiwa] yeulsnpul
pajt] 5/ sdwe] jeLishpyl
pajwi £ sdwal yeuisnpu)
pajwi €4 sdwal yeuisnpul
pajwi 74 sdwa yepisnpul
pajwi |2 sdwa) yeHisnpul
payu gf sdwa) yeLasnpul
pauWL 69 sdwa) yeLasnpu)
pajwy g9 sdwa] yeulsnpul
pajwi £9 sdwa] yeulsnpul
panwi] 99 sdway yeulsnpul
pajwi 69 sdwa] yeuisnpu
pajwI] 9 sdwal yeu3snpu
pajw £9 sdwaL 12MIsNpUY)
pallwi 79 sdwa | yeLisnpu)
papwit 19 sdwa] jeLIsnpy)
pauwy) 09 sdwa) 1epIsnpul
PauwW 66 sdwa) TeuIsnpul
PalWL] g6 sdwa) [erasnpul
PaLUT £G SOWR] 1RLISNPU|
pajlwi] 96 sdwa) |eLnsnpu
pajiwit] g sdwa) jeuasnpu
pajwi 6 sdwa) jeuasnpu

Auedwosy

LLOTSRG
7607586
6LELGES
8577486
£611686
¥6ETS86
88E7586
ELETGRO
0122586
702586
69E7586
19EZ986
01£7486
9577486
6B0ZS86
[Agirast: (.
8971686
BLETGE6
STEZS86
6677686
SRTIE86
TLEZSBO
0867586
T0LZ586
6071586
287586
PZIS86
GEZZISRG
9LIIeRe
£1ILe86
657586
PO9ZSR6
LL17686
0Z07586
L9EIEB6

Jaquiny o)

pajLLL] £6 sdwa | 1eLsnpu)
payN Z6 sdwa L 1euIsnpu|
pajw 16 sdwa L 1esnpu|
P pg sdwa] jeunsnpu)
paILILT 6 sdwa) jeuIsnpu)
pajLLINT gp sdwa) jeLysnpu|
paitwn / sdway yeLnsnpul
PaILWI 9t sdwal 1eLisnpul
paiwL] gy sdwal Jeuisnpuy
pajWI ¢t sduia] |eLasnpu|
pajLLn £p sdwa | JeLsnpuy|
paiWI Zk sdwal 1eLIsnpuy
pajunT Ly sdwa | 1elIsnpu)
PN O sdws), YeL3snpu)
paalwI g€ sdwal yeL3snpu)
pajlwI g€ sdwa YeLIsnpu|
paalwI g sdwa 1epasnpu)
pajiI 9f sdwaL 1eHISNPU;
pajwi ¢ sdiws| yeLIsnpu
pawi ¢ sdwa | yewsnpu|
pamwn £t sdwa 1euisnpul
paywn Zg sdwaj yeLnsnpul
pajwI 1g sdway jeuisnpul
pajtwr] og sdway jewsnpu
pajwn 67 sdwaj jenishpu)
paw g7 sdway yeLhsnpuj
paywr £7 sdwa] yeuisnpul
pajw) 97 sdwa) 1euIsnpuj
pajwLy 6 sdwia) yeLsnpul
pajuL] $Z sdwa) YeLisnpul
payjwi] £ sdwa) 1eu3snpul
pajlwi 7z sdwa) 1euisnpu)
pajwi 17 sdwa| TeuIsnpu)
papwi g7 sdwa euisnpuy
pajwi 64 sdwal jenisnpuy

Avedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissalved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central ¥4 Limitad W13058
Central V5] Limited BY9R4357
Centrat W17 Limited 9217272
Central B12 Limited 2153761
Central X5 Limited S045781
Central G1 Limited gIgeTIa
Central G10 Limited FIBTOL9
Central G11 Limited 4286524
Central G112 Limited 9287014
Central G131 Limited 287670
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G Limited 9286913
Central G& Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited F2B7006
Centrat G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 82 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 166479
Central 11 Uimited 9182684
Central E12 Limited 9181302
Centrat E13 Limited 9181064
Central £14 Limited 9185091
Central £15 Limfted 9181128
Lentral £14 Limited 181175
Central £17 Limited 181149
Lentral £18 Limited $181187
LCertral £19 Limited 9142814
Lentral EZ Limited $181048
Cemral £20 Limiteg 9132885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
{entral Ed Limited 9194203
Certral ES Limited 981139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Central £7 Limited 9141441
Central £8 Limited 9182615
Centrat £9 Limited N82354
Cemtral F1 Limited 134004
Lentral F10 Limited 9135895
Central F11 Limited 9185542
Cantral F12 Limited 9185847
Central £13 Limited 9185709
Lentrat F14 Limited 987368
Central F15 Limited F185965
Central 716 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Lentral F5 Limited
Central Fé Limited
Centrz! F7 Limited
Central F8 Umited
Certral F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Gentrat 515 Limited
Central G1é Limited
Central GI7 Limited
Central {18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Cantral H1 Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Central Hi1 Limited
Centrat H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central W14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Lirnited
Centrat H17 Limited
Central #18 Limited
Central 119 Limited
{entral HZ Limfted
Central H20 Limited
Central H2t Limited
Central H4 Limited
Cerrtral HE Limited
Central Hb Limited
Lentrai HY Limited
Central H9 Lirmited
Central i1 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Uimited
Central 113 Limfted
Centrat 14 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Centrai 12 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Central i5 Limited
Central (6 Limfted
Central I7 Limited
Centrat 18 Limited
Centrat |9 Limited
Central V18 Limited

Co Number
186086
9185615
87T
9185603
9185711
9250158
9288360
F2BR167
9288334
9288313
9288561
9288352
288513
9288306
9288334
9288341
9268384
9288402
9288187
9268606
9298275
9288271
5288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9188268
9288297
9788323
288377
9788689
9289238
9295246
9290237
990229
9290269
9288371
9288475
$288538
9288549
9288443
9268635
F2B8640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited T 010

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited .02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payrotl Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 27649 Limited
Centrat P6 Limited
Central AA2B0 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 2289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 2232 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 27862 Limited
Central Z714 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Centrat GG189 Limited
Central 77246 Limited
Centrat ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 27525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Centrat ZZ876 Limited
Central 22667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central 2272 Limited
Central 22633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 72942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
19.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.35
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41,

67

44,53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

1
11
i1
11
11
i
11

11

.03
.06
13
.23
.26
37
.46
11.
.59

57



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Centrat ZZ704 Limited
Centrat 77519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central 27905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central Z292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61

21.01

21.04
21.72



Central 27638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AAZ241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central 22820 Limited
Centratl 72882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Centrat B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AAZ68 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central 7295 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ2843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central 22776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central 72211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.4
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24,90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.5Q



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 77683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central Z2175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Centrat ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central 227 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 2Z834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Qé Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
3312
33.25
33.81
34.00
34,05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.4



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 7291 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AAZ51 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 27955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Centrai ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central 22120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central Z2913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA1Z2 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 27512 Limited
Central §3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AAT43 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Centrat ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central Ut6 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41,67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42,23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central Z2907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central 22508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AAT11 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.15
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 72886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central 27257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 27290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central 22143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 72695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 727923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 27828 Limited
Central Z7569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central 7239 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 77910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omini Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central 7283 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52,28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.7¢
53.79
53.93
54.26
54,128
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
553.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 27904 Limited
Central £2900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central 27553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ2122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

35.42
55.56
35.66
35.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
37.09
37.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.1%
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ2172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central 27609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central 72570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payrell Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 2766 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central 72156 Limited
Central 72908 Limited
Central 22808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA3G4 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 27619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 2Z865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
56.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06

60.
60.

LB
12

60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34

60.

34

60.35

60.

51

60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61

61,
16
61.
.28
.28
.29
A
A3
43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90

61

61
61
61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61

.02

06

21



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.93
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 22622 Limited 63.93
Central KZ Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central 27562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 22522 Limited

Omni Paytoll Services 37 Limited

Central Z7841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central Z7254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 72248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central 22818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 27844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central 27821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central €19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central 22879 Limited
Central 27854 Limited
Centrat Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
£9.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
7017
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73,53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74,02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.44
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central 22506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ2654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 77284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central 2238 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central 27911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central O6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AAZ209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.6%
73.76
73.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76,94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limijted
Centrat GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 27952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central 22107 Limited
Cernitral Z2898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Centrat 22729 Limited
Central 72571 Limited
Central ZZ2880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Centiral 22768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 27541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 272560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 22662 Limited
Central 22775 Limited
Central ZZ2249 Limited
Central £C131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central 22859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central Z7652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central Z7802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central 72167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.3G
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
34.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.7%
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central 22830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Centrat ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 22247 Limited
Central ZZ5%90 Limited
Central Z7919 Limited
Central 20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 77232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central Z7817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AAZ22 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
B6.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central 22611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 27229 Limited
Central GG 157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central 2297 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central 2258 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central 2Z188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ2875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 77224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Centrat ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central 2Z750 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central 27836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 27262 Limited

91
91
91

9.
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
91.
91
.98

91
91
H
H
91
91
91

91
91

.07
.29
.52

54

92.02
92.34
97.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94,67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central 22201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central 77787 Limited
Central 77544 Limited
Central 22764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central Z2644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central ¥54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central 27502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
69.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
69.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central 7213 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Centrat D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central 72217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AAZ210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central Z7839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 27727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central 77184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 72620 Limited
Central 22786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332Z Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central 2Z657 Limited
Central AAZ82 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central Z718 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102,20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104,07
104.20
104.34
104.4%
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.0%
105.14
105.19
105,61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central £Z526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Centrat BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 72624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 27936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 22524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Centrat ZZ2864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Centrat ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ2722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61

106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

.12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central Z7696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 22849 Limited
Central 22806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 7225 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central 2228 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ27¢ Limited
Central 27939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 2722 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central 72798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AAZ286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central £1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 22268 Limited
Central 27916 Limited
Centrat ZZ60Z Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
12.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114,25
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114,92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 22883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AAé Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central 72954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central 77697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Lirmited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central 72547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 22949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ7646 Limited
Central 27837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central Z2510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Centrat L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Centrat V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central 7727 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central 27238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 22626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central 22589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central 27689 Limited
Central 77945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
126.01

129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
128.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33

130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central 27969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 72645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Centrat ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central 27128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 72274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central 27552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central 22575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.34
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.18
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81%
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134,47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Lirnited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 7798 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 77962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central 77721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 27926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91

136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41

151.38



Centrat ZZ82 Limited
Central 72914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central 2Z157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central 27637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 22603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Uimited
Central 27964 Limited
Central 72698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central 22253 Limited
Central 22593 Limited
Central Z7636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Centrat ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central 27291 Limited
Central 27678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central Z7599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205,66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central 22549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central 7740 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 77668 Limited
Central 77281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industriat Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Centrat ZZ714 Limited
Centrat B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
253.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central 272117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 72203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central 22241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Centrat ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 22199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central 86 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 22625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central 22191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
2164.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central 22147 Limited
Central 77848 Limited
Central 22699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 22235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central 22823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 77648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 77259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central 22221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 72543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central 27256 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 2Z144 Limited
Central 22243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Centratl J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 22684 Limited
Central 7790 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central B871 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 27953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N1é Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540,30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central 22615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited
Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central 27656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central Z236 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central 27674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655,69
656,22
657,48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
67487
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
735.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Centratl GG125 Limited
industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited
Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.28
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01

908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51

976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41

990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130Q Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industriat Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 9 Limited

Industriai Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central 8B2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Centrai C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central 816 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



frae T 1] o301
Py
BE'ZPL'8Y TuLes T
S8°QLYFLY 1303 19N
£1'98E S8°0TF'¥LS 0L°90%°1 oy'£L 0z’ OS'6T6'4EL | O0F'8/¢ oFES Ll 00°04E 0S°'t Q3EZB'OFT_ | 0’99y SPU6SLIST | SRR
2424 SLev'E) 64'9% ST SLsb 00'5¥E GEe 00°0LE 08z Y SUE GO EvH'S 054
92 °86F DLTISL LS 50°606°§ orfl 4] ELOE9°0LL | 56°969 ooy 0o 0L°604"SEL SESLp SHSCSRE | SETREE
00°'95¥ 0'+a9 051 00°12E m BoEse 0s'0
[ TR 474 00'RLE'S 08'67 [ETOR 31943 06°£92's 058
3 3oL Sinoy ERL 2L 1004 FmoL SINOK 1oL L2noK Tieey £OH J ey SMOH 3 bl SN0y
3w BDLVHLSINWGY WIDYRYW
JOVHIAY TYLOL ONYNS 43VAS ¥3HLO HOLVELSININGY YOINIS ANYESISSY YITYNYW HAINLUY

Buyiaday

UoleBY) W ‘UoREASIUILIDY 18U
A3zens 9 Bunarey)

Waueddy ua sdNg

uoqrdiioneg

L10Z J3QUUBAON #Z 01 9107 4240130 § PoLiad 313 Joj ajqediiddy satey pue paliieys awy) jo Aoewang

ueiepiby] AJTIUNIOA SIOHPAL Us JE - SSIURdWIOD JBYI0 G6LCL B PRSI LV [RAUAD

p Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insotvency {England

and Wales) Rules
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{Iif a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor inciuding email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Vaiue
Added Tax at the above date.

if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this formj.

Particutars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given,

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting}.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in refation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Peliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcotm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.




